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1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
Likely voters in Arizona Female 5919 18-29 12.0%
Sample size Male 46.7% 30- 44 21.2%
1,440 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 1.2% 45 - 64 39.0%
Methodology 65+ 27.8%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
Yearly household income Education Level
Margin of
+§r§”;)o error Below $50k 35.1% College degree or higher 50.9%
e $50k - $100k 31.7% All other 49.1%
Cor;ﬁdence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 33.9%
95%
Region
Polling Period Partisanship Suburb 5429
10/12/2024-10/17/2024 Democrat 34.5% SHRan o
’ Urban 34.1%
1 (o)
Republican 36.9% Rural 11.6%
Independent 28.9%
Race
White 74.3%
Black 2.3%
Hispanic 15.5%
Asian 2.2%
Other 5.7%

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in Arizona 10/12/2024-10/17/2024




2. Results



2.1. Presidential and Senate Elections



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the Arizona ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

Undecided @ 0.9%

49.2%

Jill Stein | 0.7%

Other = 0.5%

Blank / null / won't &
vote 0.1%

Chase Oliver | 0.1%




Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris
Undecided

Jill Stein

Other

Blank / null / won't vote
Chase Oliver

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris
Undecided

Jill Stein

Other

Blank / null / won't vote
Chase Oliver

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris
Undecided

Jill Stein

Other

Blank / null / won't vote
Chase Oliver

Man
499
48

0.6

0.2
0.2

Below $50k

41.9

54.5

0

0.6

1

0

0

Urban
43.9
55
0.1
0.8

0.2

Gender

Waoman

48.8

48.8

0.8

0.7

0.9

0

0

Family Income
$50k - $100k

52.7

46.6

0.2

0

0.4

0.1

0

Location type

Sub-urban

504

47.2

0.9

0.6

0.9

0.1

0

Other / prefer
not to identify

37.6
62.4
0

o o o o

Above $100k

53.5

42.2

25

1.3

0

0.2

0.3

Rural
59.1
36.4
&2
0.4

0.8

Education
College degree
or higher All other
455 53
51.5 45.6
1.6 0.1
0.1 1.2
0.9 0
0.1 0.1
0.2 0
Asian Black
29 50.8
71 49.2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

7 96.3
922 3.6
0.2 0
0.3 0
0.3 0
0.1 0.1
0 0

18-29
47.4
51.9

0.7

Race
Hispanic

372

58.1

2.4

1.4

0.8

0

0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

318
47.8
9
6.3
4

0
1.1

Age

30-44
50.6
44.3
3.5

1.6

White
51.3
46.8
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.1
0.1

45-64
53
45
0.2
0.9
0.3
0.2
0.2

Other
61.3
36.8
19

oD | D

65+
43.5
55.6
0.2
0.8

Democrat

4.1

94.7

0

0.6

0.4

0.1

0

Partisanship
Republican
95.9
4
0.1
0

0
0
0

Independent

43.3

50.5

3

15

1.2

02

0.3



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Undecided

0.8%

Blank / null / won't vote

0.6%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

49.3

® Y Kamala Harris
:ii? 49.29000nald Trump
. 0

! |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Man
48.5

50

0.6

Below $50k
58.1

41.9
0
o)

Urban
Bh 5

44
0.1
0.4

Gender

Woman
497

48.8
0.8
0.7

Family Income
$50k - $100k
46.9
52.8
0.2
0.1

Location type

Sub-urban
48.1

504
0.8
0.7

Other / prefer
not to identify

62.4
37.6
0
0

Above $100k
42.3

S0
24
18

Rural
36.4

59.1
3.2
1.2

Education
College degree
or higher All other
524 46
45.6 53
1.6 0.1
04 0.8
Asian Black
71 49.2
29 50.8
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
925 3.6
T 96.3
0.2 0
0.3 0.1

18-29
51.9
47.4

0.7

Race
Hispanic
60.4
37.2
2.4
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

54.3
31.8
7
4.9

Age

30-44
45.9
50.6
3.5

White
47.3

51.3
0.5
0.8

45-64
45.3

53.1

0.2

1.4

Other
36.4

61.7
1.9

65+
56.4
43.5
0.1

Democrat
P9
4.1
0
0.1

Partisanship

Republican

4.1
207

0
0

Independent
51.6

43.4
3
21



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Arizona?

Ruben Gallego - -
Kari Lake - o

Blank / Null / Won't

vote 1.2%

Other [ 0.9%

Don't know 1.9%



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Arizona?

® Ruben Gallego

49.8% 49.7%
- —e Kari Lake
..o 46.2%
| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Senate Election [Demographic crossings]

Ruben Gallego - Democrat
Kari Lake - Republican
Blank / Null / Won't vote
Other

Don't know

Ruben Gallego - Democrat
Kari Lake - Republican
Blank / Null / Won't vote
Other

Don't know

Ruben Gallego - Democrat
Kari Lake - Republican
Blank / Null / Won't vote
Other

Don't know

Man
49.5
45.7
1.9
0.8
21

Below $50k
56.6

39.4
0.9
1.2
1.4

Urban
55.5

41.7
0.7
1.5
0.6

Gender

Woman
49.7
47
0.5
1
1.8

Family Income

$50k - $100k
48.3

50.2
0.8
0.1
0.6

Location type

Sub-urban
495

47
0.9
0.6
1.9

Other / prefer
not to identify

62.4
35.6
2
0
0

Above $100k
43.9

49.6
1.8
1.4
3.2

Rural
33.8

56
3.9
0.5
2.8

Education
College degree
or higher All other
53.9 454
41.5 51.1
1.2 i
0.5 1.4
28 1.
Asian Black
Fii 492
29 434
0 5.9
0 1.5
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

92.5 4.4
6.2 91.3
0.7 1
0.5 0.4
0.1 2.9

18-29
521
41.8
St

2.4

Race
Hispanic
59
36.8
0
1.4
2.8

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

55.4
27.5
4.9
5.4
6.8

30-44
49.2
45.9

0.5
3.5

White
48.2

47.8
1.4
0.8
1.8

45-64
45.4

50.8

1.2

1.2

1.5

Other
373

58.8
0.4
1.2
22

65+
55.4
42
0.2
1.3
1.1

Democrat
95
3.7
0.2
1.2
0

Partisanship

Republican
4.2
92
0.4
0.5
2y

Independent
54

38.5
3.3
1.1

3



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don't know

5.2%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Man
55.9

37.8
6.3

Below $50k
45.8

48.5
o

Urban
49.2
47.6
3.2

Gender

Woman
523

43.5
4.2

Family Income
$50k - $100k
56.9
37.8
9.3

Location type

Sub-urban
54.8

39.8
54

Other / prefer
not to identify

37.6
57.3
X

Above $100k
592

36.2
4.6

Rural
63

27.2
2.8

Education
College degree
or higher All other
50.2 57.5
42.7 39.2
£ 3.3
Asian Black
40.3 50.8
40.6 39.1
121 10.1
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
10.5 97.6
80.9 1.5
8.5 0.9

18-29
59.5
25.3
11.3

Race
Hispanic
42.9
492
8

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

59.2
31.1
9.7

Age

30-44
56.2
39
2.9

White
55.8
40.2
4.1

45-64
56.7

39.9

3.4

Other
64.3

30.6
5.1

65+
455
50
4.6

Democrat
8.9

82.6
8.5

Partisanship
Republican
o7
2.9
0.1

Independent

52.2
40.1
/7.7



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

17.6%

Don't know

0.6%



Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age
Other / prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Bad / Terrible 52.4 51.6 3/.6 48.6 oo s | 52.4 54.3 555 443

Excellent / Good 25.3 34.3 30.5 32.3 27.8 151 22.5 29 43.8

Regular 212 13.9 31.8 18 173 29.3 232 1571 11.6

Don't know 12 0.1 0 Lsil: 0.1 3.2 0 04 0.3

Family Income Race Partisanship
Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent
Bad / Terrible 42.5 55.3 58.1 29 50.8 44.2 53.1 64.1 7.2 96 48.5
Excellent / Good 38.9 26.8 23.9 25 172 35.8 30.7 13.7 68.1 0.7 22.2
Regular 175 17.2 18 285 32 192 16.1 227 24.7 a1 27.5
Don't know 14 0.7 0 125 0 0.9 0.1 0.1 0 0.2 1.9
Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote

Bad / Terrible 46 52.9 63.4 8.1 96.7 53.8

Excellent / Good 30.5 315 22 60.7 0.9 16.6

Regular 23 14.8 14.7 30.9 1.4 29.6

Don't know 0.6 0.8 0 0.3 1 45 |



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

|
w
(8]
~
]
Pk
-
y =)
=

Donald Trump

M Positive Don't know M Negative



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other / prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-44 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Tim Walz
Positive 546 a3 86.5 57.9 50.7 737 63.6 40.8 551 59 54.6 495
Don't know 34 0.3 0 26 1.4 0 1 4 0.9 08 1.6 34
Negative 42 459 135 395 478 26.3 354 553 44 40.2 43.8 47.1
Barack Obama
Positive 56 519 86.5 57 513 737 58.2 435 55.9 548 57 50.7
Don't know 1.9 2 0 3.7 0.3 0 27 28 0.8 14 2.6 18
Negative 422 46.1 135 39.2 484 243 391 537 43.3 439 404 475
Kamala Harris
Positive 541 52 86.5 57.9 48.9 72 60.3 40.5 55.6 54.8 54.4 50.9
Don't know 07 1.8 0 0.7 1.8 0 3.9 0.9 0 0] 3.3 0.6
MNegative 451 46,2 135 413 492 28 358 58.6 444 452 423 48.6
Michelle Obama
Positive 55.2 50.9 86.5 554 51 69.6 58.2 42.6 55.3 54.8 57.4 47.5
Don't know 5.9 35 0 7.3 2 6.9 67 51 0.2 14 27 93
Negative 38.9 457 135 373 46.9 235 351 524 43.8 43.9 39.9 43.1
Mark Kelly
Positive 519 511 86.5 55.9 48 73.7 55.5 39 55.7 52 537 49.8
Don't know 65 10.3 0 6.5 102 038 7.4 12.8 6.9 109 7 7.6
Negative 41.6 38.6 135 37.6 41.9 255 371 48.2 37.3 37 393 42.6
Joe Biden
Positive 475 48.9 865 524 45 63.1 51.9 373 53.9 511 48.1 469
Don't know 44 1.2 0 3 3 36 63 1.4 1.8 1 5 3
Negative 48.1 49.3 135 44.6 52 333 418 61.2 44.3 45 46.9 50.2
Katie Hobbs
Positive 474 44.8 86.5 52 411 60.6 457 37.6 518 496 48.2 41.4
Don't know 9.4 12.9 0 8.2 13.9 10.5 121 104 11.5 134 10.3 10
Negative 432 424 135 39.8 45 28.9 422 52 368 37 415 48.6
Daonald Trump
Positive 433 42.2 135 364 479 274 30.4 554 42.7 39.9 41 46
Don't know 0 0.4 0 0.2 0.1 0 0 0.2 04 0] 0 0.6
Negative 56.7 574 86.5 63.3 52 724 69.6 444 56.9 40,1 59 534
J.D. Vance
Positive 375 44.1 135 34.9 44.5 183 36.4 50.7 415 37.6 41.3 433
Don't know 3.9 0.2 0 23 21 0 0 4.6 1.9 22 24 2
Negative 587 55 86.5 60.8 534 817 63.6 44.7 56.6 40.1 56.2 54.8
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 38.1 41.9 135 34.5 43.2 314 32 47.6 40.6 39.8 42.8 37
Don't know 73 12 0 6.7 125 1.9 112 8.9 129 10.8 7.9 10.8
Negative 54.6 46.1 86.5 56.8 44.3 66.7 56.8 43.5 46.6 494 49.3 522
Hillary Clinton
Positive 342 41.9 10.8 40.2 364 18.6 398 37.9 447 44.2 331 379
Don't know 32 438 361 5.7 3 12.3 6.3 14 31 38 a4 45
Negative 62.6 533 53.1 54.1 60.6 69.1 53.9 60.7 522 519 62.5 57.6
Kyrsten Sinema
Positive 202 234 0 213 221 18.7 184 20 279 254 261 14
Don't know 219 29.7 13.5 191 323 16.8 295 254 27.2 247 201 331

Negative 57.9 47 86.5 59.6 45.6 64.5 522 54.6 44.9 49.9 538 52.9



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn’t vote
TimWalz
Positive 933 447 62 53.4 374 93.3 5.5 53.3 57.1 59.1 19.6 25.1 22 67.9
Don't know 0 0 04 1.7 11.8 02 3 34 21 1.1 52 1 35 0.5
Negative 6.7 55.3 37.6 449 50.8 6.5 91.4 43.2 40.8 39.7 75.1 3.9 94.3 31.6
Barack Obama
Positive 933 44.7 63.5 53 374 935 i 50.6 58.3 57 252 95.7 4.4 58.6
Don't know 0 0 04 25 0 0 4.1 22 1.5 21 22 0.6 34 21
Negative 6.7 55.3 36.1 44.6 62.6 6.5 88.9 47.2 40.1 40.9 72.5 37 92.2 39.3
Kamala Harris
Positive 339 44.7 72 515 374 94.8 58 46.8 60.6 55.1 20.3 231 31 65.2
Don't know 59.4 0 0 04 0 23 0.4 0.7 1 18 0 2.8 0 0
Negative 6.7 55.3 28 48.1 62.6 29 938 52.5 384 43.1 79.7 4 96.9 34.8
Michelle Obama
Positive 933 70.1 63.5 51 374 21.6 6.4 50.7 59.5 55.2 22.6 95 3 58.2
Don't know 0 0 3.5 4.9 4.4 1.9 4.7 88 1.8 6.4 3.3 2.2 6.6 6.9
Negative 6.7 29.9 33 44 58.2 6.5 88.9 40.6 38.7 384 74.2 28 90.4 35
Mark Kelly
Positive 933 447 62 50.3 374 91.5 48 479 56 55.3 20.3 93.7 12 58.2
Don't know Q 7.2 64 95 31 21 17.1 7.5 10.1 4.6 236 25 15.2 8.7
Negative 6.7 481 316 40.2 595 6.5 78 44.6 33.9 40.1 56.1 38 83.6 331
Joe Biden
Positive 33.9 44.7 594 47.9 37.4 B85.6 5.7 43.6 49.5 53.6 203 88.4 Ly 51
Don't know 5%.4 0 3.3 2 0 4.5 0.7 3.6 5.3 1.9 1.1 5.4 0.3 3
Negative 6.7 55.3 37.3 50.2 62.6 9.9 937 52.8 45.2 44,5 78.6 6.3 98 46
Katie Hobbs
Positive 339 70.1 62 43.6 374 818 8.1 375 553 46,8 15.8 87.2 34 331
Don't know 5%.4 72 4 12.2 4.5 ?.8 15.9 3 8.7 10.1 24 8.7 132 13.9
Negative 6.7 227 34 441 58.1 84 76 55.1 36 432 60.1 4.1 834 53
Donald Trump
Positive 6.7 494 275 44.4 &0.7 34 938 396 381 38.1 78 38 96,6 14.3
Don't know 0 0 0.5 0.2 0 0 0 0.8 0 0.4 0 0 0.3 0.5
Negative 93.3 50.6 72 55.4 39.3 96.6 6.2 59.6 61.9 61.5 22 96.2 31 85.2
J. D. Vance
Positive 6.7 264 36 42 51.7 5 8%.4 36.5 39.7 359 701 2.2 2582 24.5
Don't know 0 35 19 17 10.9 0.1 4.6 25 0.6 2.1 72 0.2 43 2.9
Negative SO0 70.1 62 56.3 374 94.9 6 61 59.6 62.1 22 7.6 4.6 72.6
Rabert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 6.7 519 36 396 58.1 10.3 79.9 36.6 40.7 358 59.5 5.6 84.1 264
Don't know 0 35 1.9 10.7 25.1 18 17 135 8.7 7o 228 6.2 131 12.3
Negative 933 447 62 49.7 16.8 88 3.1 49.9 50.6 56.7 17.7 88.1 2.8 61.3
Hillary Clinton
Positive 0 44.7 3%.7 38.9 37.4 77 37 19.3 35.1 45.2 135 73.9 4] 29.3
Don't know 594 0 2.6 38 0 6.1 0 6.9 51 35 4.4 8.4 0 3
Negative 40.6 553 57.7 57.3 62.6 16.9 96.3 737 59.8 51.3 821 17.7 100 67.7
Kyrsten Sinema
Positive 339 40 317 188 228 16.5 267 24 27.5 18.5 19.3 135 29.7 26.3
Don't know 5%4 7.2 219 27.6 11.2 19 38.8 208 16.4 303 353 18.1 38 17.4

Negative 6.7 528 46.4 53.6 66 64.5 34.5 55.3 56 51.2 454 68.3 323 56.3



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

Immigration 51.4%

Inflation/cost of living 50.2%

U.S. economy & job

market 44.6%

Safeguarding democracy 38.3%

Challenges to

reproductive rights 30.8%

14.7%

Climate change

Healthcare 12.1%

Poverty and inequality 11.1%

National debt 8.6%

Crime 6.2%

Education 5.9%

Conflict between Israel

0,
and Hamas s

Taxes 5.3%

War in Ukraine 4.4%

China - US competition

=
~0
S



Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other / prefer =~ College degree
Man Waman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-44 &5+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Immigration 48.3 54.3 42,1 48.5 54.3 43 50.1 55 50.8 45.9 53.6 54.9
Inflation/cost of living 48.5 51.9 43.7 48.9 51.6 602 58.2 49.6 40.6 49.5 54.8 46.5
LS. economy & job market 47.4 42.6 24.5 40.1 49.3 51.6 43 45.8 41.2 3%9.6 454 49.1
Safeguarding democracy 384 38.5 26.3 429 33.5 37 33.6 346.3 45.3 44.5 34.5 353
Challenges to reproductive rights 248 35.9 47.2 31 30.7 261 25.5 28.8 39.8 38 288 25.2
Climate change 14.6 14.5 26.3 16.6 127 20 13.8 11.2 18 17.6 157 10.7
Healthcare 13.1 11 255 134 10.8 11.5 11.2 13.9 10.6 14.6 11.3 10.3
Poverty and inequality 13.5 8.9 8.8 12 10.1 15.6 131 11.2 7.5 10.9 9.9 12.3
National debt 10.1 7.1 18.5 g 8.2 5.1 8 10 87 7.6 B.3 101
Crime 5.9 6.4 6.8 5.1 7.3 1.1 6.3 7.2 6.9 5.8 6.5 6.3
Education 4.4 7.1 12.6 7 4.8 7.6 10.7 3.8 4.4 3.1 7 T3
Conflict between lsrael and Hamas 4.6 6.6 125 6.9 4.5 5.4 7.8 4.4 é.1 5 4.6 1.5
Taxes 6.7 4.1 5.3 4.4 6.2 3.6 4.8 6.6 4.6 4.1 4.3 7.5
War in Ukraine 4.1 4.9 0 4.3 4.6 4.3 1 5.2 4.1 4.5 2.5 53
China - U5 competition 27 13 0 1.7 21 1.8 1.2 2.9 1.1 1.8 2 2
Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Cther Demaocrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Immigration 24.5 52.7 43.3 53.1 60.6 16.4 89.4 44.4 43 52.4 56.6 17.3 88.4 41.8
Inflation/cost of living 64.4 48.2 392.1 52 53 27.6 71.1 50.4 49.8 50.8 48.2 29.9 70.7 53
U.S, economy & job market 232 46,5 49.6 44,1 45 25.1 67.2 32.1 41.3 44.6 54.3 227 67.6 43.1
Safeguarding democracy 47 41.9 47.7 36.6 29.5 621 16.1 38.3 411 36.5 385 62.4 15.4 27.2
Challenges to reproductive rights 49.7 18.4 28.3 318 229 59.6 4.9 29.5 343 29.4 26.5 56.8 5.5 222
Climate change 29.1 4.7 13.6 15 124 31.4 0.8 12.5 15.3 15.3 10.2 283 1 12.5
Healthcare 28.1 1.7 16.9 10.5 19 18.4 2.7 16.7 135 11.3 11.7 20.2 2.8 17.4
Poverty and inequality 14.8 22.5 12 10.5 10.4 21.2 1.3 115 10.% 11.6 B.7 1841 1.5 23
National debt 0 13.9 a.1 7.1 11.2 4.9 2.4 11.9 9.2 8.2 9.1 6.8 10.9 6.8
Crime 4.3 5.1 3.5 6.3 8.3 0 11.2 7.2 52 6.3 8.6 0.2 13.1 2.6
Education 127 15 5.8 58 7.2 B.8 2.6 6.7 6.1 6.3 3.5 8.2 2.4 8.2
Conflict between Israel and Hamas 0 6.7 8.4 2.6 1.8 6.3 2.9 8.7 4.5 6.3 5.6 6.1 3.6 14.6
Taxes 0 5.2 4.2 57 5.3 2.2 7.9 5.6 5.9 4.5 7.3 3.6 6.5 8
War in Ukraine 0 ] 3 5 4.6 5 2.2 6.7 34 5.6 21 6.9 1.6 e]

China - US competition 2.2 0.9 23 2 0 1.1 3 1.6 2.6 1.7 1 1.2 2.7 1.5
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1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
Likely voters in Georgia Female 49.5% 18-29 17.5%
Sample size Male 49.1% 30- 44 22.3%
1,411 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 1.4% 45 - 64 41.2%
Methodology 65+ 18.9%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
Yearly household income Education Level
Margin of
arsin oterror Below $50k 33.6% College degree or higher 57.2%
+3 p.p.
$50k - $100k 33.4% All other 42.8%
Cor;ﬁdence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 39 99
95% Repi
egion
Polling Period Partisanship Suburb 60.2%
10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024 Democrat 32.7% SHRan e
' Urban 18.9%
H (o)
Republican 35.9% Rural 20.8%
Independent 31.4%
Race
White 63.3%
Black 25.8%
Hispanic 4.6%
Asian 2.8%
Other 3.5%

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in Georgia 10/12/2024-10/17/2024



2. Results



2.1. Presidential Election



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the Georgia ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

Chase Oliver 1.3%

Undecided | 0.6%

Blank / null / won't 5
vote 0.2%

Cornel West | 0.2%

Jill Stein | 0.2%




Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other / prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Donald Trump 46.7 1.7 65.8 44.8 55.8 43.5 493 47 60.5 47.4 54.7 46.3
Kamala Harris 504 46.3 34.2 52.2 42.7 55.8 46.6 514 35.8 50.4 44 50.1
Chase Oliver 1.7 0.9 0 2 0.3 0.7 2 0.6 2.3 2 0.3 1.5
Undecided 0.5 0.7 0 04 0.9 0 1 0.7 0.5 0.2 0.4 12
Blank / null / won't vote 0.3 0 0 0.1 0.2 0 0.2 0.1 0.5 0 0.4 0.1
Cornel West 0.1 0.2 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.5 0 0.3 0 0.2 0.3
Jill Stein 0.2 0.2 0 0.3 0 0 0.4 0.2 0 0 0 0.6
Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Donald Trump 334 246 36.3 61.3 47.9 2.6 831 48.3 40.6 449 70.6 7.3 96.7 38.9
Kamala Harris 66.6 73.3 62.8 36.2 45.5 97.4 6.1 449 55.9 52.6 28.5 92.4 2.7 41.9
Chase Oliver 0 2.2 0 1.1 0.2 0 0 4 2.3 1.4 0.1 0 0 12.2
Undecided 0 0 0.9 0.7 3.9 0 0.4 1.4 0 0.8 0.7 0.3 0.3 3.2
Blank / null / won't vote 0 0 0 0.2 1 0 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0 0 1.6
Comel West 0 0 0 02 0.7 0 0 0.2 0.5 0.1 0 0 0.1 12
Jill Stein 0 0 0 0.2 0.9 0 0 0.6 0.5 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.9



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote

1%

Undecided

0.5%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump - Timeseries

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

49.6% e Donald Trump

& 50.1% .
49% ® Kamala Harris
48.4%

[ [
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age
Other / prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Donald Trump 48 1.7 65.8 45.3 56.5 442 50.6 47.2 61.2
Kamala Harris 50.8 46.4 34.2 52.6 42.7 55.8 47.3 51.6 35.7
Blank / null / won't vote 0.9 1.1 0 1.6 0.2 0 0.6 0.8 2.9
Undecided 0.3 0.7 0 0.5 0.6 0 1.5 04 0.2
Family Income Race Partisanship
Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent
Donald Trump 47.7 55.4 47.3 33.4 26.7 36.3 61.4 48 2.0 92.7 50.7
Kamala Harris 50.4 44 50.8 66.6 73.3 63.7 38.5 45.5 973 6.6 453
Blank / null / won't vote 2 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 1.4 25 0 0.3 2.9
Undecided 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0.6 3.9 0 0.4 1.2
Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote

Donald Trump 40.6 45.9 70.7 7.3 96.6 45.2
Kamala Harris 55.9 23 28.5 92.3 3.3 41.9
Blank / null / won't vote 3 0.7 0.2 0.1 0 9.4

Undecided 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.1 3.5



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don’t know

3.2%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don’t know

Disapprove
Approve
Don’t know

Disapprove
Approve
Don’t know

Man
534

43.5
5.1

Below $50k
49.9

45.4
4.7

Urban
49.2

44 .6
6.2

Gender

Woman
54.8

41.9
3.4

Family Income
$50k - $100k
58.5
39.7
1.7

Location type

Sub-urban
49.7

471
3.2

Other / prefer
not to identify

68.3
31.7
0

Above $100k
54.4

42.4
3.2

Rural
71.9

27.5
0.7

Education
College degree
or higher All other
51.1 58.5
45.9 38
= 3.5
Asian Black
58.2 26.7
38 67.3
3.8 6
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
11.9 96.8
82.6 2.7
5.5 0.5

18-29
49.4
48.9

1.7

Race
Hispanic
43.7
54.6
1.7

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

64.6
30.8
4.6

Age

30-44
D75
35.9

6.6

White
66

32.2
1.8

45-64
50
47.3

2.7

Other
56.6

34.2
8.1

65+
64.5

34
1.6

Democrat
5.3

91.3
3.4

Partisanship
Republican
95.6
3.6
0.8

Independent

98.1
36.2
5.7



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

18.6%

Don't know

0.3%



Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Man
50.6

28.4
20.8
0.2

Below $50k
49.4

26.1
24.5
0

Urban
44 1

35
20.4
0.5

Gender

Woman
53.7

29.8
16.2
0.3

Family Income
$50k - $100k
56.8
32.4
10.8
0.1

Location type

Sub-urban
48 .5

30.5
21
0

Other / prefer
not to identify

68.3
4.3
27.4
0

Above $100k
51.1

27.8
20.4
0.7

Rural
71

18.3
10.1
0.7

Education
College degree
or higher All other
48.6 3§ 2]
33.7 22.3
17.6 19.8
0.2 0.4
Asian Black
38.3 26.7
27.8 52.7
33.9 20.6
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
8.9 97.2
412 @ 0.4
31.6 2.4
0 0

18-29
45.1
20.6
34.2

Race
Hispanic
40.6
42.6
16.8
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

58.1
10.8
28.9

2.3

Age

30-44
54.4
25.5
19

White
64.1

17.9
1.7
0.4

45-64
49
34.9
16.2

Other
56.6

32.9
10.5

6o+
64.2

27
8.7
0.1

Democrat
3.4

68.4
28.2
0

Partisanship
Republican Independent
94.7 a8
0.8 19.5
4.5 24.6
0 0.8



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

M Positive Don't know M Negative



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other /prefer  College degree
Man Woman not ta identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Barack Obama
Positive 522 54.7 48 55.1 51.2 67.7 39.6 56.1 454 56.1 53.7 50.8
Don't know 4.2 5.5 10.7 54 4.5 24 8 5.7 2.9 4.9 42 6.1
Negative 43.6 39.8 413 39.6 44.3 29.9 524 38.2 517 39 42.1 43.1
Brian Kemp
Positive 58 45.3 513 52.7 48.7 52.2 528 47.4 57.8 41.3 57.9 531
Don't know 178 15.9 48.7 15.4 19.9 97 18.2 21.3 13.3 20.7 16.7 14.7
Negative 24.2 38.8 0 31.8 314 38 29 31.2 289 38.1 254 322
Kamala Harris
Positive 457 51 48 50.6 45.6 60.2 345 53 384 53.5 447 481
Don't know 12 1 0 1 12 0 38 0.7 04 0.6 0.3 25
Negative 531 48 52 48.4 53.2 398 617 46.3 61 46 55.1 494
Raphael Warnock
Positive 44.5 51.9 48 49.5 47 56.6 34.7 53.7 40 534 46 46.5
Don't know 9.3 12.6 0 12 9.4 10.5 207 7.9 2.3 6.1 9.7 16.8
Negative 46.2 35.5 52 38.5 43.6 32.9 44.6 38.4 50.7 40.6 44.2 36.7
Michelle Obama
Paositive 45.8 50.2 48 50.6 44,7 58.8 34.9 52.5 39.1 51 47.2 46.6
Don't know 15 Bl 14.7 6.1 12:8 138 12.8 221 10.7 111 14 12 13.9
Negative 42.4 35.1 459 36.6 41.4 284 43 36.8 49.8 35 40.8 395
Jon Ossoff
Positive 44.4 50.8 48 481 475 48.6 325 55 435 48.4 50.7 44.3
Don't know 158 17.8 0 18.5 13.9 22 307 12 83 18.6 1.3 20.7
Negative 398 314 52 335 38.6 294 367 33 482 331 381 35
Tim Walz
Positive 46.4 48.1 0 49.7 42 62.8 374 50.3 285 49.5 44.5 46
Don't know 6.6 8.3 54.1 9.2 7 4.3 14.4 9.4 3 3.3 13.6 7.5
Negative 46.9 43.7 459 41.1 51 329 48.2 40.3 68.5 47.2 42 46.6
Joe Biden
Positive 40.5 50.1 48 47 43.8 51.2 321 51.7 377 52.2 43.7 418
Don't know 38 28 0 34 29 4.8 8 1.4 12 0.5 il 8
Negative 557 47.2 52 49.6 533 44 59.9 46.9 611 47.3 55.3 501
Donald Trump
Positive 44.4 41,9 34.2 38.9 48.4 34.8 452 41.5 32 40 46.7 414
Don't know 2.8 3.3 0 3.7 21 0 11.7 1.4 18 0.9 21 6.2
Negative 52.8 54.8 65.8 57.4 49.4 65.2 43.1 57.1 46.1 59.2 51.3 524
J. D.Vance
Positive 42.6 38.3 34.2 37.8 43.4 35.3 40.1 38 50.9 41.2 42.4 36.7
Don't know 128 9:2 0 10.4 111 15 204 7.6 41 35 12.4 155
Negative 44.6 52.5 658 518 455 49.7 395 54.4 45 55.3 452 478
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Paositive 334 374 293 213 414 281 387 34.2 428 322 37 368
Don't know 195 14.6 33 17.3 15.7 19.6 17.6 15 16.9 174 17.6 14.8
Negative 471 43 675 515 42.9 52.3 43.8 50.8 40.3 50.4 454 484
Hillary Clinton
Positive 286 40 0 36.8 306 308 194 41.2 343 539.1 334 305
Don't know 11 8.2 48 12 74 18.6 126 7.6 51 10.7 55 14.6

Negative 604 518 32 51.2 62.1 50.6 68 51.2 60.6 50.3 611 54.9



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Barack Obama
Positive 86.5 74 58 43.6 508 975 11 56.8 58.2 56.3 41.4 94.5 7.8 45.8
Don't know 0 7.1 32 3.9 136 0.5 7 7.6 7 42 6.1 0.7 64 16.6
Negative 13.5 19 388 52.5 35.6 2.1 821 35.7 348 39.4 52.5 48 85.8 37.6
Brian Kemp
Positive 66.8 41.2 81.1 53.5 325 30.2 748 453 50.7 48.5 591 34,7 70.2 50.9
Don't know 0 229 10.1 16 18.6 10 14 28.7 255 17.8 10.1 16.8 14.3 284
Negative 332 35.9 8.8 30.5 48.9 59.8 11.2 26 237 337 30.7 48.4 155 20.7
Kamala Harris
Positive 64.2 726 493 38.1 47.7 96.7 5.6 482 45.1 518 40.7 233 26 27.9
Don't know 0 0 P 1 104 0.1 0.1 33 3.1 0.6 1.4 0.6 0.4 5.3
Negative 358 274 48.6 60,9 419 3.2 94,3 48.5 518 47.6 58 6.1 97 66,8
Raphael Warnock
Positive 44.2 76.5 511 36.8 42.9 93.2 81 48.9 43.8 53.6 35.8 g0 4.8 32.6
Don't know 20 10.3 55 11.3 a9 4.8 11.4 16.6 17.2 8.8 12.8 52 11 31.6
Negative 358 131 434 51.9 40.2 21 80.5 345 39.1 376 514 4.8 84.1 35.7
Michelle Obama
Positive 44.2 3.5 514 388 31.6 94.1 7.4 478 424 52.6 384 B9.9 4.2 324
Don't know 423 117 114 12 235 37 152 208 262 10 139 6.3 15.6 317
Negative 13.5 14.8 373 49.2 45 22 775 314 314 373 437 38 80.2 359
Jon Ossoff
Positive 44.2 70.9 47.5 38.1 54.5 86.1 10.7 51 46.7 50.5 40.5 85 7.3 38
Don't know 20 17.6 17.3 16.5 2.5 10.9 212 172 252 14.1 18.4 10.5 17.8 35.8
Negative 358 11.5 352 45.5 36 3 68.1 319 282 35.4 41.2 4.6 74.9 261
TimWalz
Positive 64.2 64.3 4923 38.1 508 926 45 47.4 458 48.6 40,7 88.3 35 27.8
Don't know 223 2.5 11.5 7.3 4.2 1 115 12.1 13.2 7.9 & 3.5 8.7 24.6
Negative 135 262 392 548 45 6.4 841 40.5 41 435 534 82 a7.8 47.5
Joe Biden
Positive 243 70.7 514 359 47.7 918 55 44.4 39.6 48.7 40.7 884 2.6 236
Don't know 20 4.8 0 2.3 0 1.8 ] 8.1 111 2 1.4 5.1 0.2 55
Negative 558 24.5 48.6 618 523 6.4 945 47.5 49.3 49.3 58 6.4 972 70.9
Donald Trump
Positive 55.8 16.1 48.6 52.8 44.1 3.3 8%.2 30.3 43.9 38 56.9 4.5 89.9 354
Don't know 0 54 0 24 25 0.1 1.5 7.8 1.7 3.9 14 0 3.9 12
Negative 44.2 784 514 44.9 53.5 96.6 2.2 61.9 54.4 58.1 41.7 255 6.2 52.6
J. D. Vance
Positive 368 15 429 504 40.5 2.4 84 288 35.1 37.3 524 3.9 B84 35.3
Don't know 223 11.6 239 2.1 6.6 4.3 23 18.6 121 9.4 13.4 6.6 13.4 17.4
Negative 40.9 73.4 332 40.6 528 93.3 6.7 52.6 52.8 53.3 34.2 89.5 2.6 47.3
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 335 18.6 40.5 422 337 25 68.2 316 315 341 42 4 73.2 32
Don't know 257 15.9 316 15.6 14.3 92 19.4 212 334 134 15.6 11.4 19.5 275
Negative 409 655 279 42.3 52 88.3 124 47.2 351 526 424 B84.6 74 40.5
Hillary Clinton
Positive 40.9 615 19.9 23.2 42.4 748 1.4 30 328 34.6 34.2 714 0.3 3.3
Don't know 233 9.6 262 2.1 2 10.5 41 16.7 12.6 10 8.7 12.6 21 262

Negative 358 28.9 53.9 67.7 S8:7 14.7 94.5 53.3 54.6 55.4 57.2 16 97.6 70.5



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

U.S. economy & job

market 51.9%

Immigration 49.7%

Inflation/cost of living 47.8%

Safeguarding democracy 33.4%

Challenges to

0,
reproductive rights 29.2%

Climate change 14.7%

Healthcare 14.4%

National debt 11.3%

10.8%

Poverty and inequality

Taxes 7.5%

Education 7.3%

Crime 51%

Conflict between Israel
and Hamas

=
=
=

China - US competition 2.7%

War in Ukraine 2.5%



Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other / prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-684 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above 3100k
U.S. economy & job market 56 47.5 60.5 51.6 52.2 244 52.8 52.3 47.4 48.5 &7 50.1
Immigration 47 .5 52.1 40.2 45.4 555 39.7 47.9 491 62.6 50.2 529 46
Inflation/cost of living 526 42.7 59.5 47 488 51 57 457 385 40.6 529 50
Safeguarding democracy 31.9 35.6 8.5 349 31.3 212 31.9 36.3 40.1 324 31.8 359
Challenges to reproductive rights 26.1 32.2 311 34.4 22.2 36.8 22.4 31.8 24.5 316 26.6 29.4
Climate change 12.8 16.8 4 12.8 174 293 14.6 9.2 131 20.1 10.3 13.5
Healthcare 11.3 17 265 13 16.1 7.3 16.8 18.4 92 18.8 10.9 13.4
National debt 12.8 9.8 9.8 11 1.6 71 13 10.6 14.4 1.5 10.4 11.8
Poverty and inequality 10.9 10.9 6 8.6 13.8 133 10.7 12.6 4.8 16.7 4.8 ik
Taxes 7.9 6.9 12.7 9.4 4.9 11.8 10.5 54 4.8 3 10.3 9.2
Education 7.8 6.4 26.5 9.2 4.8 8.2 7.4 9.1 2.6 G 9.2 6.7
Crime 4 6.2 52 4.9 55 4.5 3 4.3 10.1 5.9 5 4.5
Conflict between lsrael and Hamas 4.4 4.6 0 4.1 4.9 8.7 2.4 2.6 7 B 3.1 3.4
China - US competition 3 2.4 55 32 2.1 3 2.8 1.8 4.5 26 32 2.4
War in Ukraine 32 1.9 0 19 3.2 1.5 3.7 1.6 39 24 27 2.3
Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
U.S. economy & job market 61.9 45.7 493 54.4 45.9 322 68.2 536 54.5 49.9 552 34 .1 68.2 62.2
Immigration 296 286 538 59 47.3 1.8 86.2 47 .4 42.8 46.7 643 15.2 87.6 44 5
Inflation/cost of living 59.2 34.3 65.3 51.7 43.2 259 67.2 48.4 47.3 454 55.1 258 70.2 51.5
Safeguarding democracy 355 42.5 41.2 28.4 44.9 52 17.4 323 37.3 a5.7 231 53.8 131 27.5
Challenges to reproductive rights 38.7 42.4 16.4 24 35 56.1 4.9 289 28.9 31.8 22 55 26 256
Climate change 231 187 114 131 144 339 0.5 10.8 18.5 16.2 67 27.4 06 17.2
Healthcare 20 22.5 19.7 10.8 10.7 259 39 14.4 13.5 14.3 15.6 24.5 4.2 12
National debt 0 9.7 9.8 12.6 104 57 14.5 13.4 10.9 10.2 14.3 7.1 159 10.4
Poverty and inequality 57 18 52 86 104 216 1.8 99 17.9 10.1 6.6 202 09 10.9
Taxes 3.8 9.4 7.3 7 5.6 5] 7.9 8.5 1.5 8.7 9.2 7.2 B.7 36
Education 0 17.3 2.5 3.9 8.6 121 25 7.9 4.3 8.1 5.2 13.4 1.6 4.2
Crime 3.2 0.6 2.2 71 8 06 9.6 4.8 1.5 3] 8.5 0.5 10.7 24
Conflict between lsrael and Hamas 10.7 0 25 6 59 36 5 4.7 59 4.4 3.3 2.7 4.8 10.7
China - US competition 57 0.5 2.8 3.3 8 0.5 25 54 4.5 24 2 1 33 8.4

War in Ukraine 0 0 3.3 3.6 1.8 35 1.9 2.2 2.8 2.6 2.1 3.6 1.6 1.3



ATLAS POLL
10/12/2024-10/17/2024

Michigan

US Presidential Election 2024



1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
Likely voters in Michigan Female 52.6% 18- 29 18.3%
Sample size Male 46.2% 30- 44 23.1%
1,529 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 1.3% 45 - 64 36.1%
Methodology 65+ 22.5%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
Yearly household income Education Level
Margin of
+§r§”;)o error Below $50k 34% College degree or higher 41.8%
b o . $50k - $100k 33.8% All other 58.2%
Cor;ﬁdence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 39 99
95%
Region
Polling Period Partisanship Suburb 51.7%
10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024 Democrat 32.9% SOHTRAn o
' Urban 21.8%
H (o)
Republican 28.9% Rural 26.5%
Independent 38.2%
Race
White 70.3%
Black 18.9%
Hispanic 4.8%
Asian 2.1%
Other 3.9%

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in Michigan 10/12/2024-10/17/2024



2. Results



2.1. Presidential and Senate Elections



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the Michigan ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

Undecided 1%

Jill Stein & 1.1%

0.7%

Robert F. Kennedy I
Jr.

Blank / null / won't

vote 0.3%

Chase Oliver | 0.2%
Other | 0.2%

Cornel West | 0.1%




Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Undecided

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Blank / null / won't vote
Chase Oliver

Other

Cornel West

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Undecided

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Blank / null / won't vote
Chase Oliver

Other

Cornel West

Man
45 8

49.3
1.4
1.7
0.8
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.2

Asian
15.5

845

o o o o o 9

Gender

Woman
53.2

45.1
0.9
0.1
0.5
0.2

0
0
0

Black
47.9

521

o o B e B B - R R

Other / prefer
not to identify

35.2
32.6
0
15.1
6.6
4.2
5.2
1.1
0

Race

Hispanic
43.7
53.2
0
3.1
0

Qo ;) D

Education
College degree
or higher All other

47.6 51
49 45.3
1.1 1.2
0.7 1.3
0.4 0.9
0.4 0.2
0.2 0.1
0.4 0
0.2 0

White Other

51 59.6

44.7 30.4
1.6 0
1.1 2.7
0.6 6.8
0.4 0
0.2 0.6
0.2 0
0.1 0

18-29
50
42.8
28
28

0.3
0.8
0.5

Democrat
13.5

86.3
0.1
0

0
0.2
0

0

0

Age

30-44
52.4

44.6

0.8

0.7

0.7

0.5

0.3

0.1

Partisanship

Republican

9.7

1A

0

0

0.4

0.2

0

0

0

45-64
47.4

49.2

1.2

0.8

0.8

05

0.1

Independent
44

47.3
29
2.0
15
0.4
04
0.5
0.2

6o+
49.7
48.7
0.1
0.3
1.1

0.1

Urban
50.3

48.2
0.1
0.5

0.4

0.1
0.4

Below $50k
429

51.7
1.4
2
1.3
0

0
0.4
0.3

Location type

Sub-urban
47.5

47.4
18
1.6
0.8
0.1
0.3
0.3

0

Family Income

$50k - $100K
o7

40
0.9
0.7
0.3
0.8
0.3

0
0

Rural
52.9

44.8
0.5
0.3

0.5

Above 3100k
48.7

49
1.9
0.3
0.4

0
0.3
0.1

0

Joe Biden
14.6

82.7
1.4
0.1
0.4
0.2

0
0.3
0.2

2020 vote

Donald Trump

92.4

4.8

0.5

< W

0.4

0.3

0

0

0

Other, don't
rernember,
didn't vote

38.2
50.9
2.7
2.9
3.1
0.5
1.6
0.1
0



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote

1.5%

Undecided

1%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump - Timeseries

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

¢ Donald Trump

SD.GD/D 50.20_}’0
® ¢ Kamala Harris
47.2% 47.3%

J !
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Donald Trump
Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Man
46.9
50
1.9
1.1

Below $50k
44.4

51.9
1.7
2

Urban
50.3

48.6
1.1

Family Income
$50k - $100k

Location type

Sub-urban

Other / prefer
not to identify

36.8
32.6
15.4
9.1

Above $100k
48.9

49.2
1.3
0.6

Rural
53.4

45

0.7

Education
College degree
or higher All other
48.3 51.6
49.5 45.7
1.6 1.4
0.6 1.3
Asian Black
15.5 47.9
84.5 h2.1
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
14.7 92.8
83.5 4.7
1.4 0.8
0.4 1.6

18-29
50
44 .9
1.6
3.5

Race
Hispanic
43.7
53.2
0
3.1

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

42.5
51.4
4.8
1.3

Age

30-44
93.7
44.6
1.7

White
51.5

45.3
21
1.1

45-64
47.9
49.4
1T
0.9

Other
66.4

30.4
0.6
2T

65+
50.3
48.7
0.7
0.2

Democrat
13.5

86.5
0.1
0

Partisanship

Republican

98.1

1

g

0.2

0

Independent
453

48.3
3.7
2.7



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Michigan?

Mike Rogers -
Elissa Slotkin -
Other I 1.2%

Blank / null / won't
vote 0.5%

Don't know 2.2%



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Michigan?

49.3% —eo Mike Rogers
—483% Elj ;
p e i Elissa Slotkin
..——
43.6%

I T
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Senate Election [Demographic crossings]

Mike Rogers - Republican
Elissa Slotkin - Democrat
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Mike Rogers - Republican
Elissa Slotkin - Democrat
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Mike Rogers - Republican
Elissa Slotkin - Democrat
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Man
46.4

49.8
1:5
0.5
1.8

Below $50k
40.9

23.6
2
0.1
3.4

Urban
447

53

Gender

Woman
49.9

46.2
1
0.2
2.6

Family Income
$50k - $100k
b5
42.8
0.9
0.7
0.6

Location type

Sub-urban
47.8

47.3
2.3
0.6

2

Other / prefer
not to identify

47.3
37.9
0
10.2
4.7

Above $100k
49.1

46.9
0.8
0.6
2.7

Rural
52

44.8

0.5
2.6

Education
College degree
or higher All other
47.8 48.7
49.9 46.2
0.8 16
0.7 0.2
0.8 3.3
Asian Black
16.5 47.5
84.5 821
0 0
0 0.4
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

15:1 89.4
82.8 5.9
1 1.
0.3 0.4
0.7 3.2

18-29
47.6
449
2.8
0.7

Race
Hispanic
43
5.2
0
0
3.8

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

354
54.3
2.
1
6.4

Age

30-44
50.8
46.6

0.8
1.8

White
49.7

45.7
g
0.5
2.4

45-64
47.1

49.6

1ig

0.1

Other
54 .2

35.8
0.6

9.5

65+
48.3

48.2
1.1
0.5
1.8

Democrat
1.6

88.4
0

0
0.1

Partisanship
Republican
96.9
1.2
0
0
1.8

Independent
43

48.2
3.2
1.2
4.4



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don’t know

2.8%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don’t know

Man
53.7

42.4
3.8

Below $50k
52.8

43.1
4.1

Urban
53.3

46.4
0.3

Gender

Woman
56.3

41.9
1.8

Family Income

$50k - $100k
61.4

36.5

24

Location type

Sub-urban
54.8

41.7
3.4

Other / prefer
not to identify

67.4

24.6

8.1

Above $100k
51.4

46.3
2.3

Rural

87.5
38.7
3.8

Education
College degree
or higher All other
53.6 b6.5
44 .5 40
1.9 3.5
Asian Black
29 47.9
7 D]
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
18.6 96.3
7.2 24
4.1 3

18-29
65.8
312

Race
Hispanic
55.8
32.5
11.7

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

60.9
36
3.1

Age

30-44
o7 2
39.1

W

White
a27.1

39.7
3.2

45-64
91.4
46

2.5

Other
73.4

26.6

65+
51

46.7
24

Democrat
16

82.9
1.1

Partisanship
Republican
99.1
0.5
0.4

Independent

29.7
38.1
6.2



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

16.3%

Don't know

0.1%




Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Man
90.7

31.2
18
0.1

Below $50k
49.7

34.1
16.2
0

Urban
523

37.4
10.2
0.1

Gender

Woman
55.1

29.9
15
0

Family Income

$50k - $100k
60.4

26.3
13.1
0.2

Location type

Sub-urban
51.9

28.9
19.1
0.1

Other / prefer
not to identify

66.3
21.2
11.6

0.9

Above $100k
49.4

30.8
19.8
0

Rural
56.3

27.8
15.9

Education
College degree
or higher All other
50.7 55
29.8 30.8
19.5 141
0.1 0.1
Asian Black
15.5 47.9
65.9 41.3
18.7 10.8
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
17.6 94.6
57 14
253 4
0.1 0

18-29
59.9
14.8
25.2
0.1

Race
Hispanic
49
27.1
24
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

.8
224
25.6

0.1

Age

30-44
54.5

23.3

22.1

0.1

White
55.1

27.5
17.4
0.1

45-64

Other

50.2
32.9
13.9

72.9
13.8
13.3

65+
51.3

41.5
7.2
0.1

Democrat
14.5

64.8
20.7
0

Partisanship
Republican Independent
97.4 53
0.3 23.6
2.3 23.3
0 0.2



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

I Positive Don't know [ Negative



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other /prefer  College degree
Man Wornan not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Tim Walz
Pasitive 51.7 49.9 435 49.2 511 527 46.3 521 49.8 57 46.8 457
Don't know 29 3.2 6.1 1.4 4 10.4 0 1.8 27 3.9 12 3.6
Negative 45.4 46.9 504 49.3 44.8 36.9 53.7 46 47.5 391 52 508
Donald Trump
Positive 48.5 49.1 335 50.1 48.4 54.5 58.8 428 48.3 41.7 48.7 58
Don't know 1.9 0.3 37 1.5 11 1 13 15 11 0 09 3.4
Negative 49.7 50.4 295 48.5 50.5 44.6 A0 55.7 50.6 58.3 50.4 38.6
Barack Obama
Positive 49.1 49.2 33.6 47.4 49.6 367 46.5 535 51 53.2 49.6 43.1
Don't know 31 4.5 0] 3.7 38 9.4 7.8 13 1.5 33 3.6 4.4
Negative 478 46.3 64.4 48.9 46.5 53.9 457 452 477 435 468 52.5
Gretchen Whitmer
Pasitive 52.9 44.2 35.6 50.2 46.6 44,1 45.3 54.3 40.8 49 48 47.5
Don't know 0.7 7.2 (4] 38 4.4 84 li] 11 111 77 25 a7
MNegative 464 48.7 6.4 48 49 47.5 54.7 44.6 48.2 43.3 4.6 518
Michelle Obama
Positive 477 47.5 35.6 48.8 46.4 46,6 391 494 514 535 467 40.5
Don't know & 3.9 (0] 4.9 4.7 11.7 7.4 25 1.8 38 4.9 5.9
MNegative 46.3 487 6 4 446.3 489 417 535 481 4467 42.7 48.5 53.4
J.D. Vance
Pasitive 449 44.1 335 459 456 522 425 431 48.3 39.9 46.7 52
Don't know 9 5.3 107 75 a7 119 12.6 58 0.6 45 432 125
Negative 46 48.6 55.8 46.6 47.7 359 44.9 51 511 55.6 49,1 35.5
Kamala Harris
Positive 42.7 44.6 295 42.7 45.5 26 36.1 518 511 50.5 45.8 35.9
Dan't know 0.8 2.8 263 0.9 26 71 21 11 0 26 14 1.6
MNegative 564 50.7 447 56.3 51.9 669 61.8 471 48.9 46,9 ST 624
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 448 40 274 48.2 391 47.7 47.8 398 387 336 415 54.2
Don't know 12 18.7 55.6 9.3 19.5 6.8 241 185 9.3 18.1 164 12.6
Negative 43.2 41.3 17.1 42.5 41.4 45.5 281 417 52 48,2 42,1 33.2
Joe Biden
Positive 37 40.2 29.5 44.8 35 255 313 438 44 38.9 427 35.6
Don't know 8.9 4 o] 0.8 Q2 Tl 6.9 52 71 8.6 4.6 4.2
Negative 54.1 557 70.5 54.4 558 67.2 &1.8 51 48.9 525 5237 602
Debbie Stabenow
Positive 312 40.4 124 36.5 356 218 27.5 45.6 34.6 384 427 27.7
Don't know 26.5 19.9 232 16.9 26.1 30.2 41.8 12.1 242 24.2 18.5 24.5
Negative 423 39.6 64.4 46.6 38.2 481 30.7 423 412 374 388 47.8
Mike Johnson
Positive 29 331 14.1 26.5 334 40.6 333 236 37.5 313 256 35.2
Don't know 27.4 233 489 21.3 28 28.6 29.5 28.6 149 278 251 195
Negative 434 43.6 171 52.2 384 328 37.2 478 476 40.7 153 45.3
Gary Peters
Positive 27.2 34.3 6.3 35.6 28 26,6 285 328 322 359 26 28.8
Don't know 412 358 495 26.9 44.8 281 47.8 379 3%.2 35.6 432 371
Negative 316 29.9 442 37.5 271 453 237 293 28.5 285 308 341
Hillary Clinton
Paositive 254 343 6.3 26.1 321 4.3 185 424 335 331 339 231
Dan't know 4.3 12 232 10.9 7.3 14.6 8.4 59 2.8 9.9 9.2 6.2
Negative 703 53.6 705 63.1 el XY 81.1 731 516 56.7 571 56.9 70.7
Chuck Schumer
Positive 20.1 323 4.3 327 23 171 22.2 28.6 33 36.3 177 214
Don't know 17.5 161 55.6 13.6 18.6 17.8 20.5 15,9 14.8 14.8 14.8 20.8

Megative 62.4 316 38.1 33.7 384 63.1 57.3 335 322 48.9 67.5 37.8



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Tim Walz
Pasitive 100 78 83.4 43.1 516 6.6 6.3 54 F3.3 46.8 423 89.4 14.5 64.8
Don't know 0 L+] 0 39 2.6 {4E3 2 5.2 6.1 2.4 1.8 1.3 34 11.3
Negative 0 22 16.6 53 458 29 918 40.7 20.6 50.6 55.9 2.3 82.1 23.9
Donald Trump
Paositive 0 338 115 551 3se 25 972 42.9 263 52.2 58 g 87.2 31.2
Don't know [¢] 4] 0 13 b.6 0.9 13 14 12 12 1.4 0 22 23
Negative 100 66,2 88.5 43.6 545 96.6 16 55.6 725 44.6 40.6 92 10.6 66.6
Barack Obama
Pasitive 100 662 834 433 385 273 84 485 735 44 41 88.4 124 61.4
Don't know 0 0 0 4.9 0 0 15 74 6.1 3.2 33 1.8 =5 4.9
Negative 0 338 16.6 518 615 27 0.1 44 20.4 52.8 55.7 7 824 337
Gretchen Whitmer
Pasitive 100 78 788 328 545 89.1 21 551 65.8 47.7 36.3 86.3 11.9 6.6
Don't know 0 LH] 21.2 38 L¢] 8.3 16 35 12.8 1.7 29 4.9 3.6 2.9
Negative 0 22 0 56.4 45.5 25 96.3 41.4 214 50.5 60.8 8.8 84.5 30.5
Michelle Obama
Pasitive 100 78 551 418 359 94.9 4.3 49.2 751 45.9 314 B7.3 11 56.8
Don't knaw 1] [+] 8.3 4.9 128 R 26 6.8 8.1 o 2 2 6.2 12.7
Negative 0 22 36.6 533 513 16 K] 44 16.8 49.1 bb.6 10.7 828 305
J.D. Vance
Pasitive Q 338 115 512 322 2.3 ?5.1 37.2 17.9 51 54,5 7.4 82.5 221
Don't know 0 4] 20 71 8.3 0 34 133 9.6 4.4 97 33 10 91
Negative 100 &46.2 &8.5 41.7 595 a15 15 49.6 725 44.4 i58 89.3 7.5 AB.8
Kamala Harrls
Positive 100 662 834 37.9 358 g5 12 44.9 72.7 39 35.7 89 4.3 53
Don't know 0 0 8] 24 4.9 1.4 08 32 6.1 09 1.4 1.1 28 2.3
Negative 0 338 16.6 59.7 592 3.4 98 52 212 60.1 628 9.9 S 44.8
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Pasitive 0 338 36.6 45.5 216 3.7 774 41 24.9 48.3 42.6 11.2 724 221
Don't know 0 36.6 218 123 295 18.7 155 13.9 26,5 2.9 201 16.8 15.5 13
Negative 100 2946 41.5 422 48,9 77.6 741 45.1 48.5 41.8 37.3 72 12.1 64.9
Joe Biden
Pasitive 100 78 431 314 358 89.7 07 34.9 719 34 246 828 4 10.4
Don't knaw Q Q 40.3 2 Q 6.3 0 104 0 8.4 6.3 6.9 3 24.1
Negative 0 22 16.6 63.6 64.2 4 993 54.7 281 57.6 69.1 10.3 23 5.5
Debbie Stabenow
Pasitive 100 66.2 218 31.é 33.2 73.3 4.1 36 63.4 32.5 23.8 69 8.9 22.3
Don't know (] 0 73 237 26 227 213 242 24 226 222 211 212 44.1
Negative 1] 338 51 447 &4.2 4 746 398 12.4 449 54 2.9 &£9.9 336
Mike Johnson
Pasitive 0 11.8 11.5 6.6 191 1.2 684 234 13.2 313 432 2.5 59.2 9.5
Don't know 0 48.1 0 237 42.9 26.4 237 255 36.6 24.3 20.5 26 23.5 39.5
Negative 100 401 88.5 39.7 38 72.5 79 511 50.3 44.5 36.3 F1.5 17.2 51
Gary Peters
Pasitive 100 36.6 536 271 332 72.3 51 24.4 38.9 3.7 235 55.2 10.5 24.9
Don't know 0 411 46.4 38.3 188 22 364 489 301 31.9 432 37.6 36.9 51.2
Negative Q 223 0 34.6 48 57 58.5 267 11 36.4 33.3 7.2 52.6 23.8
Hillary Clinton
Pasitive 100 66,2 431 228 206 i73.9 04 248 61.8 229 216 64,2 04 269
Don't know 1] Q ] 10.3 19.3 115 11 12 14 a2 95 14.4 4 a.2
Negative 0 338 56.2 66.% 60,1 14.6 985 632 24.2 709 68.9 21.3 25.6 66.9
Chuck Schumer
Positive 100 36.6 218 242 332 75.6 0.7 15.9 42.2 24.9 19 58.1 24 0
Don't know 0 0 49.5 17.2 16.9 17.6 57 239 18.2 13.7 216 20 9 54.1

Negative 4] 43.4 28.6 58.6 499 6.8 93.6 &0.2 39.4 614 594 219 88.7 459



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

Immigration 49.6%

Inflation/cost of living 48.9%

U.S. economy & job

0
market 47 5%

Safeguarding democracy 36.6%

Challenges to

0,
reproductive rights 29.2%

Poverty and inequality 15.5%

Healthcare 11.9%

9.5%

Climate change

National debt 8.7%

Taxes 7.4%

Conflict between Israel

0,
and Hamas 6%

Education 4.6%

War in Ukraine 4.6%

China - US competition 4.2%

Crime 3.8%




Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Immigration

Inflation/cost of living

U.S. economy & job market
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Poverty and inequality
Healthcare

Climate change

National debt

Taxes

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
Education

War in Ukraine

China - US competition

Crime

Immigration

Inflation/cost of living

U.S. economy & job market
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Poverty and inequality
Healthcare

Climate change

National debt

Taxes

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
Education

War in Ukraine

China - US competition

Crime

Man

Asian

44.6
48.2
49
38
24.8
17.1
127
9.6
11.1
82
4.6
b3
52
53
4.5

15.5
15.5

29
64.6
1.3
492

5.2
33.8

oo o a o

Gender

Woman

Black

53.7
48.8
45.9
358
33.2
14.3
11.5
9.3
6.7
6.6
7.3
4.1
4.2
34
3.2

52.2
38.8
51.4

44
27.3
299
11.6

56
2.9
4.7
0.4
2.8
34

Other / prefer
not to identify

60.2
75.8
5286
14.7
29.3
9.6
2.6
16.5
2]
11.8
6.2
4.6
0
0.6
3.6

Race

Hispanic
48.2
36.4
7.7
30.1

28
95
8.5

15.6

1.4

6.5
0

17

23
4
8.8

Education
College degree
or higher All other
498.5 49.7
44.7 51.9
46 48.5
41.4 33.1
30.8 28.1
15.4 15.6
11.5 12.3
9.8 9.3
6.7 10.2
4.3 9.6
7.7 4.8
5.8 3.8
4.9 4.5
46 4
21 5
White Other

49.6 58.7
528 59.6
45 49.9
34.3 326
29 20.5
1.3 10.9
12.9 4.4
10.9 9.1
101 11.7
8.4 15.9
7 3.2
5.1 1.9
5.5 2.2
4.4 7.2
4.2 5.1

18-29

237
59.4
59.9
23.5
199
134
11.2
14.7

59

26

6.8

6.3
10.4
0.2

Democrat
17.6
256
255
61.5
57.8
296
20.8
19.7
51
22
3.8
8.1
58
3.6
0.1

Age

30-44
47.6
57.2
45.7
34.68
34.2
13.5

7.9
8.5
7.9
10.2
36
3.1
3.6
3.2
3.1

Partisanship

Republican
90.2

71.2
72.8
1.1
3
0.2
3.1
0.4
12.5
9.7
47
1.3
33
3.5
8.8

45-64
471
421
44.9
38.9
30.2
215
14.1

74
9.2
7.9
8.8
5.6
a1
1.5
5.1

Independent
46.2

52
47 1
34.5
24.6
14.9

11

7.7

9.1
10.2

9

4.1

4.7

54

3.1

65+

Urban

52.2
42.6
43.2
45.5
30.2
a7
13.2
9.8
1.1
77
3.5
3.6
9.1
4.8
5.3

49.2
39.1
44.1
37.3
30.7
2.4
12.2
10.7
10.5
2.3
44
6.7
22
5.9
2.1

Below $50k
44.3

2.2
47.5
35.5
31.5
12.9
12.3
10.7
7.9
7
7.1
5.7
4.7
55
3.1

Location type

Sub-urban
49.7

498
o1
36.8
29.5
a7
13.8
10.7
8.2
7.7
3
4.3
6.3
4
2.6

Family Income

$50K - $100K
251
49.3
50.4
353
254
17.6
8.4
Tr
10.5
T.2
4.7
4.1
3.1
4.1
4.6

Rural

49.5
553
42.8
357
27.4
15
8.1
6.3
83
11.1
3.5
3.f
35
3.3
7.6

Above $100k
49.2

44.9
44 1
391
308
16.1
15.4
10.2
7.9
8.1
6.4
4.1
6.2
31
3.6

Joe Biden
20

30.7
29.1
57.5
a1.2
282
8.7
16.4
3.8
4
7.5
6.9
4
2.8
0.8

2020 vote

Daonald Trump
85.7

698
67.9
12.7
3.1
3.1
34
0.4
13.6
11.4
4.2
1.6
5

5.1
7.8

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

40.5
49.5
50.6
359
33.2
4.6
15.5
14.9
12.9
7.4
6.3
6.9
6.7
8.1
13



ATLAS POLL
10/12/2024-10/17/2024

Nevada

US Presidential Election 2024




1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
Likely voters in Nevada Female 495%  18-29 15.9%
Sample size Male 49.2% 30- 44 25.9%
1,171 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 1.2% 45 - 64 36.2%
Methodology 65+ 22%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
Yearly household income Education Level
Margin of
+§r§”;)o error Below $50k 34.3% College degree or higher 31%
b o . $50k - $100k 33.8% All other 69%
Cor;ﬁdence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 31.8%
95%
Region
Polling Period Partisanship Suburb £0.7%
10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024 Democrat 38.5% SOHTRAn .
' Urban 38.7%
. (o)
Republican 35.9% Rural 10.6%
Independent 25.7%
Race
White 60.5%
Black 10.6%
Hispanic 18.9%
Asian 6.5%
Other 3.6%

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in Nevada 10/12/2024-10/17/2024




2. Results



2.1. Presidential and Senate Elections



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the Nevada ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

48.4%

Kamala Harris 48.1%

Jill Stein 1.7%

Other & 0.8%

Undecided @ 0.8%

Blank / null / won't

vote 0%

Chase Oliver 0%



Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Other

Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote
Chase Oliver

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Other

Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Chase Oliver

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Other

Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Chase Oliver

Man
47.2

52.3
0.2

0.3

Below $50k
55.3

39.5
2.7
2.4

0
0
0

Urban
47

51.3
1.6

0.1

Gender

Woman
491

44.5
3.2
1.7
14

0
0.1

Family Income
$50k - $100k

42.7

522.8

2:2

0

2.3

0

0

Location type

Sub-urban
45

49.9
1.8
1.6
1.6

0
0.1

Other / prefer
not to identify

69.5
26.5
4

o o o o

Above $100k

47

52.5

0.2

0

0.2

0

0.1

Rural
69.6

28.5
Ly

o o e B e

Education
College degree
or higher All other
40.6 52
55 45
1 5 |
2.7 0
0.6 0.9
0 0
0.1 0
Asian Black
39.6 34
60.4 32.9
0 5.2
0 %2
0 0
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

5.6 96.4
90.6 3.6
21 0
0 0
T.7 0
0 0
0.1 0

18-2%
47.9
42
4.6
2.3
0.2

Race
Hispanic
46.5
49.7
3.8
0]

0]
0]
0]

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

455
37.2
8
8.8
0.4
0

0

Age

30-44
43.8
32,5
0.9

2.8

White
523

45.6
0.8

1.3

0.1

45-64
49.7
48

t3:,

0.1

Other
51.6

47.4

o O -~ O

65+
522

47.5
0.2

0.2

Democrat

6.9

89.3

1.9

0

1.9

0

0

Partisanship
Republican

92.8

7 |

0

0

0.1

0

0

Independent

48.6

43.8

3.9

3.3

0.3

0

0.1



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Undecided

48.3%

2.5%

Blank / null / won't vote

0.8%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

,.._
50.4% 48.4  Kamala Harris
=r=a
® 48.3%20nald Trump

47.7%

| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Man
2T

46.9
0.3
0.2

Below $50k
325

553
3
0.1

Urban
51.F
46.6
0.1
1.6

Gender

Woman
447

49.1
4.8
1.4

Family Income
$50k - $100k
52.9
42.7
2.2
22

Location type

Sub-urban
50

45
4.6
0.4

Other / prefer
not to identify

265
69.5
0
4

Above $100k
2 7

46.5
0.2
0.2

Rural
28.5

69.6
1.9

Education
College degree
or higher All other
55.8 45
40 52
3.2 2.2
1 0.8
Asian Black
62.8 529
37.2 34
0 7.9
0 52
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
90.8 4
5.5 96
2.1 0
1.6 0

18-29
42

47.9

9.9

0.2

Race
Hispanic
49.7
46.5
3.7
0.1

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

37.2
45.5
16.6

0.7

Age

30-44
532
43.2
2.8
0.9

White
45.7

522
1.6
0.5

45-64
48.3

49.7

0.6

1.4

Other
47.8

512

65+
47.6
52.1
0.2
0.2

Democrat
89.3

6.8
1.9
1.9

Partisanship
Republican
7.6
92.3
0.1
0

Independent
44.1

48.6
6.9
0.4



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Nevada?

Jacky Rosen - °
Sam Brown -

Blank / Null / Won't

vote 2.4%

Other I 1.2%

Don't know 6.3%



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Nevada?

47.5%

46%

e Jacky Rosen
47.1%

—® Sam Brown
43%

|
Sep 2024

I
Oct 2024



Senate Election [Demographic crossings]

Jacky Rosen - Democrat
Sam Brown - Republican
Blank / Null / Won't vote
Other

Don't know

Jacky Rosen - Democrat
Sam Brown - Republican
Blank / Null / Won't vote
Other

Don't know

Jacky Rosen - Democrat
Sam Brown - Republican
Blank / Null / Won't vote
Other

Don't know

Man
31

40.9
2.3
2.2
3.5

Below $50k
404

49
3.1
1.3
6.2

Urban
494
40.9
0.2
0.8
8.6

Gender

Woman
43.6

44.5
2.4
0.2
9.2

Family Income
$50k - $100k
48.8
36.4
2.7
1.8
10.3

Location type

Sub-urban
49.4
41.1
a3
1.3
5.1

Other / prefer
not to identify

26.5
67.8
3.1
el
0.4

Above $100k
52.6

43.6
1.2
0.4
22

Rural
28
595
6.5
2
3.5

Education
College degree
or higher All other
54.7 43.7
el 457
3.1 2
0.4 1.6
4.7 7
Asian Black
6l.0 66
s 28.6
0 0
0 0.7
6.4 4.8
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

87.3 4.2
23 86.2
2.3 25
0.2 2.5
4.9 4.6

18-29
43.1
40.1
5.8

10.9

Race
Hispanic
47
41
1.5
4.3
6.2

Other,don't
remember,
didn't vote

40.2
36.1
2.4
0.3
21

Age

30-44
49.4
37.8
i I

8.8

White
42.3
47.3
3.3
0.6
6.5

45-64
47.4

46

5

0.3

3.9

Other
47.1

43.9
1.9

12

65+
46.8
46.3
0.3
2.6

Democrat
86.2

4.9
1.4
14
6.1

Partisanship
Republican
7:5
84.2
1.4
1.2
5.6

Independent
43.8

42.4
5.1
1.1
/.6



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don't know

7.8%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Man
52

40.6
P

Below $50k
58.8

34.7
6.5

Urban
52.9
40.8
6.3

Gender

Woman
53.7

38.2
8.1

Family Income

$50k - $100k
51.7
36.8
11.6

Location type

Sub-urban
494
41.7
8.9

Other / prefer
not to identify

76.3
13.8
10

Above $100k
48.5

46.4
5

Rural
71.5
20.8
7.6

Education
College degree
or higher All other
46.5 56.1
42.3 37.7
112 6.2
Asian Black
59.1 39.2
31 49.6
9.9 11.2
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
14.1 96.1
74.3 3.9
11.6 0

18-29
57.9
12
25.2

Race
Hispanic
48.7
38.9
124

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

53.9
221
24

Age

30-44
49.9

39

114

White
56.3

38.1
5.6

45-64
53

45.1

1.9

Other
52.9

40.7
6.4

65+
537
454
0.9

Democrat
15.8

78.9
5.3

Partisanship
Republican
233
5.1
1.6

Independent
52.8

271
201



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

22.8%

Don't know

1.7%



Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Man
48.7
24.5
26.7
0.1

Below $50k
55.9

241
15.4
4.5

Urban
477

25.9
264

Gender

Woman
50.3
27.4
19:.1
3.2

Family Income
$50k - $100k
45.7
25.9
28.4
0

Location type

Sub-urban
475

29.1
20.1
3.3

Other / prefer
not to identify

66.5
12.9
18.3

2.3

Above $100k
47.3

27.5
25
0.3

Rural
67.7

2.3
22.8

Education
College degree
or higher All other
41.8 5338
25 26.2
30.2 19.5
a.l 1
Asian Black
44 .4 a39.2
31 231
24.6 29.8
0 7.9
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
8.6 95.6
50.7 3.4
40.7 1
0 0

18-29
49.6
3.7
36.8
9.9

Race
Hispanic
45.4
29.1
218
3.7

Other,don't
remember,

didn't vote
475

3.1
¥ |
1/.2

Age

30-44
46

18.1

35.8

0.1

White
535
25.3
21.1
0.1

45-64
51.6

913

17.1

0.1

Other
49.1
14.2
34.9
1.8

65+
51.1
41.8
6.9
0.1

Democrat
95

534
37.1
0

Partisanship
Republican
92.1
4.8
34
0

Independent
50.8

13.8
271
6.4



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

Catherine Cortez-Masto — +11pp

M Positive Don't know M Negative



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other /prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Barack Obama
Positive 60.5 544 17 67.6 514 68.3 57 58.1 44.8 399 65.4 64.5
Don't know 4.6 22 42 21 4.2 25 6.3 37 0.3 5.4 25 27
Negative 349 434 78.8 30.3 444 29.3 36.6 38.2 54.9 54.7 321 32.8
Michelle Obama
Positive 51.3 52.2 15.9 58.2 47.4 42 56.9 55.5 44.4 35.7 55.7 61.5
Dan't know 8.5 4.3 12.7 7.4 6.2 piio ! 10 5.5 1.8 5.5 9 5
Negative 40.3 43.5 714 34.5 46.4 48.9 33 39 53.8 58.8 35.3 335
Kamala Harris
Positive 497 443 15.9 59.1 40.1 37.3 57.1 44.5 419 359 457 584
Don't know 4.3 4.4 0 0.4 6.3 14.8 1.7 31 0 53 59 13
Negative 46 51.3 841 40.5 536 479 412 50.3 58.1 587 48.4 40.2
Tim Walz
Positive 48.8 A44.4 15.9 524 43 39.1 58.1 448 40 306 514 56.3
Don't know 7.9 7.6 29 8.5 7.3 TL5 51 8.4 6.1 14.1 3.9 52
Negative 43.3 48 81.3 39.1 498 49.4 36.8 46.7 53.8 55.3 A44.8 38.5
Donald Trump
Positive 44 45.5 66.4 35.5 50.2 429 36.8 45 57.6 58 41.3 36.4
Dor't know 1.1 5.1 4] 2.3 3.2 9 18 23 0 42 1.7 3
Negative 549 494 33.6 62.2 46.6 48.1 61.5 52.6 424 378 57 60.7
J.D.Vance
Positive 40.2 42 74.5 32.7 462 344 35.6 an.8 5% 499 389 36.4
Don't know 8.8 9.3 33 9.5 87 22 4.6 8.8 28 15.6 58 5.7
Negative 5 48.7 22.2 57.8 451 435 59.7 504 40.2 345 553 58
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 36.6 432 77.8 32.9 443 50 30.9 373 48.7 517 374 32.2
Don't know 221 13.2 0 20 164 134 20.8 22.3 9.4 21.7 15.2 16.2
Negative 41.3 43.6 222 47 394 36.6 48.3 40.5 418 26.6 474 516
Jacky Rosen
Positive 442 352 159 43.6 373 35 42.6 39.2 40.4 277 39.8 513
Don't know 221 24.4 5.7 254 216 25.7 23.7 24.4 16.7 236 235 21.3
Negative 237 40.5 78.4 30.9 41 39.3 33.7 36.3 43 48.6 36.7 274
Catherine Cortez-Masto
Positive 43.2 35.1 15.9 41.3 377 34.2 44 347 40.8 275 418 47 .4
Don't know 295 36 425 36 311 339 327 37 245 374 299 311
Negative 273 289 417 227 312 319 233 264 34.6 351 284 215
Joe Lombardo
Positive 38.1 345 614 35.6 375 323 371 40.2 34.8 383 325 40.5
Don't know 40.6 37.2 11.1 45 353 456 371 364 37.9 44.6 40n.9 29.3
Negative 21.3 28.3 27.5 19.4 L2 221 25.7 234 273 171 266 30.2
Joe Biden
Positive 34.5 39.1 15.9 39.3 347 15 39.2 422 41,9 258 34.3 494
Don't know 15.1 2.4 0 14.6 10.9 282 18 6.6 0.2 8 20.2 74
Negative 504 515 84.1 46.1 543 56.8 429 51.2 57.9 662 455 43.2
Hillary Clinton
Positive 258 351 15.9 29.2 303 10.8 2% 36.8 36.8 216 309 374
Don't know 13 6.7 0 141 17 8.3 14.3 11.2 33 6.5 9 14.4

Negative 61.1 58.2 84.1 56.7 62 808 56.8 51.9 59.9 719 60 48.2



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Barack Obama
Positive 803 79.4 64.8 48.3 393 94,7 138 52,6 65.2 555 39.6 96,5 73 478
Don't know 0 0 28 47 5.1 0 47 6.9 4.4 3.4 1 1.8 55 4.1
Negative 197 20.6 324 471 55.6 5.3 816 40.5 30.3 411 594 LB 87.2 48.1
Michelle Obama
Positive 527 76.5 56.4 454 38.2 92.2 10.9 388 571 5253 298 88.8 47 384
Don't know 23.3 0 34 6.8 7a 0.3 8.5 13.2 8.8 5.2 5.7 4.8 8 10.6
Negative 24 23.5 40.2 477 54.3 7.5 80.6 47.9 34.1 423 64.5 64 87.4 51
Kamala Harris
Positive 68.9 65 47.1 414 36.7 8a.2 B.1 31.9 52.3 48.3 25 85 0.2 31
Don't know 0 0 132 2 0.7 0 1.3 13.6 14 5.6 75 4.2 0 224
Negative 311 a5 398 56.7 62,6 11.8 90.6 54.5 46.2 46.2 67.5 108 99.7 46.5
Tim Walz
Positive 43.8 65 49.9 42.6 36.7 83.5 54 40.1 47.3 51.8 233 82.8 0.2 38.5
Don't know 25 0 74 7 4.1 4.7 12.6 6.1 2.4 3.7 168 6.6 9.6 5.1
Negative 311 35 42.8 50.4 59.2 11.8 82 53.8 43.3 44.5 59.9 10.6 90.2 56.4
Daonald Trump
Positive 285 22.3 396 52.5 53 8.5 88.7 47.2 41.2 41.9 67.5 7 96.1 36.5
Don't know 1.6 1.2 57 23 0 0 14 8.7 0.9 47 b5 | 0.2 241 21.3
Negative 6£9.9 76.5 54.7 45.2 47 91.5 10 441 57.9 535 304 921 18 422
J.D.Vance
Positive 285 21.7 34.2 48.8 50.6 6.4 811 46.4 36.7 39.7 622 6.7 88.8 355
Don't know 219 1.7 116 72 128 4.4 107 13.1 9.9 8.6 7.5 4.2 11 256
Negative 49.6 76.5 54.2 44 36.7 89.2 8.1 40.5 534 51.7 304 89 0.2 38.9
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 22 30.7 41.3 43 55.7 12.1 66.8 50.2 35.9 38.2 604 10 76.5 55.7
Don't know 385 275 5.4 18.9 9.2 148 22 165 18.1 155 24.2 16 217 2.3
Negative 39.5 418 53.2 381 35.1 731 11.2 334 46 46.3 15.3 74 18 35.1
Jacky Rosen
Positive 462 50.4 49.5 331 36.7 717 2.6 284 40.7 439 203 73.2 17 12.8
Don't know 19.3 29.7 122 26,7 256 17 24.5 294 23.1 182 386 185 26.6 32
Negative 34.6 19.9 383 40.3 378 113 65.9 423 36.1 379 41.1 8.3 716 55.3
Catherine Cortez-Masto
Positive 40.4 51.5 51.2 32.7 222 70.3 8.2 29.9 42.3 42.6 16.6 716 18 14.6
Don't know 324 28.5 22.9 36.9 45.2 24 414 35.3 31.5 26,9 56.7 234 43.5 40.6
Negative 27.2 199 25.9 30.4 32.6 57 504 34.8 26.2 30.4 26.8 5 54.7 44.9
Joe Lombardo
Positive 355 46 316 379 293 22.2 52.3 39.7 374 375 33 21 56.4 407
Don't know 428 334 35 39.8 49 335 40.2 438 41.6 31.6 55.8 39.5 36.8 41.7
Negative 21.7 20.6 334 222 217 443 75 165 21 30.9 11.2 39.5 6.8 17.6
Joe Biden
Positive 217 57.4 40.3 33.9 234 72.7 44 214 36.9 38.7 265 66.4 0.3 225
Don't know 27.9 7.6 22T 6.8 13.3 2.4 5 24.2 123 14.4 3.9 18.7 14 23.6
Negative 50.4 35 37.5 59.3 63.3 17.8 20,6 54.3 50.8 46,9 69.6 14.9 28.6 53.9
Hillary Clinton
Positive 12:5 427 39.9 268 17.8 65.9 1.6 117 36.7 223 31 55.2 0.4 15.6
Don't know 15.9 22.3 6.7 8.1 171 10.9 73 115 9.5 7.7 18.8 17.2 1 6.8

Negative 716 35 534 65.1 65.1 23.2 911 76.8 53.8 60 78 275 98.7 775



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest US. economy &job
challenges the United States faces today?

50.2%

47.4%

Immigration

Inflation/cost of living 451%

34.7%

Safeguarding democracy

Challenges to

reproductive rights 31%

Healthcare 15.3%

Climate change 12.7%

11.3%

Poverty and inequality

Education 9.4%

National debt 7.8%

Crime 6.5%

Taxes 5.9%

Conflict between Israel

Q,
and Hamas 275

War in Ukraine 3.1%

China - US competition 2.2%



LS. economy & job market
Immigration

Inflation/cost of living
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Healthcare

Climate change

Poverty and inequality
Education

Mational debt

Crime

Taxes

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
War in Ukraine

China - US competition

U.S. economy & job market
Immigration

Inflation/cost of living
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Healthcare

Climate change

Poverty and inequality
Education

National debt

Crime

Taxes

Conflict between |srael and Hamas
War in Ukraine

China - US competition

Man

Asian

56.5
45.9
45.8
33.7
27.2
12
12.4
12.6
9.2
111
6.7
5.7
5.2
3.3
23

67.5
30
50.7
40.3
24.8
172.7
11.2
9.9
11.2
11
5.9
5.6
0.9
3.2
4.5

Gender

Woman

44
48.4
44.3
35.9
35
18.7
13
101
9.7
4.6
6.3
5.9
6.3
2.9
21

Black
60.3

39
30.7
34
30.7
9.6
6.9
1%.3
12,2
0.5
3.8
7.2
5.2

0.7

Other / prefer
not to identify

46
69.9
49.9
24.8

25

9.3
12.5
8.5
3.2
3.6
0.9
17.2
21
Q.5
0.7

Race

Hispanic
59.3
48.5
35.6

40
284
18.9

&7
13.2
104
11.3
10.3
1.4
4.4
41
3.7

Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Education
College degree
or higher All other
51 49.8
422 49.7
3%9.6 47.6
37 337
29.4 318
134 16.1
10.9 136
18.8 7.9
10.7 8.8
11.8 54
6.6 6.4
56 6.1
5.2 &
3.6 2.8
1.3 2.4
White Other

44.4 38.4
50.4 45.9
50.3 39.7
312 45.5
33 24.1
14.1 29.4
16.1 8.3
9.5 10.3
75 25.1
77 7.2
57 7.9
6.8 115
7.1 1.2
34 0.8
1.8 0.9

18-29

60.7
512
42.5
214
234
12.9
13
16.6
8.2
71
8.3
6.5
4.6
a.9
6.1

Democrat
30

11.6
27.2
52.6
60.3
30.3
25.4
1%
131
1.8
3
2.6
7
3.6
a.9

Age

30-44
45.1
358
495
28.5
33.1

19
13.8
12
17.2
11.9
4.5
43

3.2
0.4

Partisanship

Republican
704
85.5

&4
15.7
4.1
4.7
1.1
2.4
6.6
10.4
g
9.2
3.6
1.5
2.2

45-64
49.3
474
487
39.8
31.6
13.5
10.7
10.5

7.4
6.4
7.5
6.2
5.2
2.1
1.7

Independent
52.2

47.6
45.4
34.3
24.7
7.7
10
12,2
7.8
13
8.1
6.4
6.8
4.4
4.1

65+

Urban

20
58.4
359
43,2
331
15.7
14.6

7.8
4.4
58
57
6.9
3.7
3.7
2.3

50.9
45.5
48.9
30.2
292
14.8
15.6
13.2
11
7.6

6.2
2.9
1.2

Below $50k
h2.9

54.5
47.2
30.6
27.6
16.1
2.3
7.5
9.5
6.6
74
7
4.2
4.8
2.5

Location type

Sub-urban
47.6

44.4
40.8
41.3
35.6
17.3
10.7
10.4
8

7
6.9
4.6
6.2
2.7
3.1

Family Income

$50k - $100k

44
40.5
43.9
38.8
33.1
16.7
16.9
11
10.6
9.8
6.9

4

7
24
24

Rural

. 59.5
68.7
519
19.9
158

8.3

11.9

8.6

2.9

12.4

5.8

15.8

1.6

54

1.4

Above $100k
53.7
47.1
442
34.8
327

13
12
15.7
7.9
6.8
4.9
6.9
5%
2.2
1.6

Joe Biden
35.7

11.6
25.5
57.4
56.4
25.2
247
20.5
12.6
4.5
29
2.7
0.4
2.5
1.1

2020 vote

Donald Trump
a67.3

86.2
65.4
12.8
4
3.1
0.7
0.4
&6.8
11.5
11.3
8.3
4.5
3.9
1.9

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

45,1
51.2
51.5
20
262
20.6
7.5
14.6
54
7.5
22
111
7.8
24
8.9



North Carolina

US Presidential Election 2024

() Atlasintel



1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
Likely voters in North Carolina Fernale 49 8% 18- 29 16.4%
Sample size Male 48.9% 30- 44 23.0%
1,674 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 1.4% 45 - 64 39.5%
Methodology 65+ 21.1%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
Yearly household income Education Level
Margin of
+;r§”;)o error Below $50k 36.8% College degree or higher 55.7%
b o . $50k - $100k 33.8% All other 44.3%
Cor;ﬁdence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 29 4%
95%
Region
Polling Period Partisanship Suburb 55 79
10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024 Democrat 32.2% Sonrean o
' Urban 17.9%
H (o)
Republican 33.0% Rural 29 49
Independent 34.8%
Race
White 72.2%
Black 15.6%
Hispanic 7.1%
Asian 1.4%
Other 3.8%

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in North Carolina 10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024




2. Results



2.1. Presidential and Gubernatorial Elections



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the North Carolina ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

Jill Stein

49.5%

48.8%

1.1%

Other | 0.3%

Chase Oliver | 0.1%

Cornel West | 0.1%

Undecided | 0.1%

Blank / null /won't Ao
vote 0%



Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Jill Stein

Other

Chase Oliver

Cornel West

Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Jill Stein
Other

Chase Oliver
Cornel West
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Jill Stein
Other

Chase Oliver
Cornel West
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Man
525

45.7
0.8
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

Below $50k
48.4

51.2
0.1
0.3

0

0
0
0

Urban
554

44.2
0.1
0.1
01

0.2

Gender

Woman
46.9

514
14
0.1

0
0
0.1
0

Family Income
$50k - $100k

46.6
501
25
0.5
0.1
0
0.2
0

Location type

Sub-urban
55.3

43.2
0.7
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.1

0

Other / prefer
not to identify

351
61.7
0

0
21
0

1

0

Above $100k
543

44
0.9
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1

Rural
35.2

61.6
2D

0.2
0.1
0.1

Education
College degree
or higher All other
56.1 41.2
41.7 BAT
15 0.7
0.3 0.2
0.2 0]
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.1 0]
Asian Black
63 73.5
29.3 213
7.6 5.3
0 0]
0 0]
0 0]
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

91 6.7
6.6 92.6
2.1 0]
0 04
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.1
0.1 0

18-29
58.5
38.2
13
1.5
0.4

Race
Hispanic
62.1
35.7
0
2
0

0
0
0

Other, don't

remember,
didn't vote

64.3
31.8
24
1
0.6
0
0.1
0

Age

30-44
54.9
44.3
0.6

0.1

0.1

White
42.5

26,7
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

45-64
46.9
51.1
17
0.1

0.1

Other
56.9

42,7

0.1

04

65+
41.4
57.5
0.5
0.1
0.1

0.5

Democrat
91.2

6.6
21
0
0
0
0.1
0.1

Partisanship

Republican
8

gL/
0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0

0

Independent
50.3

47
13
0.8
0.3
0.1
0.2

0



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Blank / null / won't vote

0.7%

Undecided

0%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump - Timeseries

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

® e Kamala Harris
50.5% 50.5%
® Donald Trump
48.10/’ 48.8%
. 1]

| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Man
52.9

45.8
1.2
0.1

Below $50k
48.5

51.2
0.3
o)

Urban
Bh 5

44.2
0.3

Gender

Woman
48.4

515
0.1
0

Family Income
$50k - $100k
48.5
50.1
1.3
0

Location type

Sub-urban
557

43.2
1.4
0

Other / prefer
not to identify

313
61.7
0
1

Above $100k
55.3

44.2
0.4
0.1

Rural
38

61.7
0.2
0.1

Education
College degree
or higher All other 18-29
57.6 41.5 58.5
41.8 BT 38.2
0.5 0.8 3.2
0.1 0 0
Race
Asian Black Hispanic
70.7 YZ.2 62.3
29.3 213 35.7
0 14 2.3
0 0 0
2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote

0.2 6.7 64.4
6.6 92.8 3.2
0.1 0.5 3.6
0.1 0 0.1

Age

30-44
558
44.3
0.2

White
428

56.8
0.4

45-64
48.8
51.2

Other
56.9

42.8

0.4

65+
41.9
57.5
0.4
0.2

Democrat
93.3
6.6
0.1
0.1

Partisanship

Republican

8

217
Bl

0

Independent

514
4/7.1
1.8

0



Gubernatorial Election

Whom will you vote for in the gubernatorial election in North Carolina?

Josh Stein - Democrat

53.7%

Mark Robinson - Republican

Other

I 1.7%

Blank / null / won't vote

1.4%

Don't know

4.1%



Gubernatorial Election - Timeseries

Whom will you vote for in the gubernatorial election in North Carolina?

54.2%

® Josh Stein

53.7%
-2 Mark Robinson
39.1%
._
37.5%
| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Gubernatorial Election [Demographic crossings]

Josh Stein - Democrat

Mark Robinson - Republican
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Josh Stein - Democrat

Mark Robinson - Republican
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Josh Stein - Democrat

Mark Robinson - Republican
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Man
56.5

36.5
2.3
0.8
3.8

Below $50k
527

38.8
1.7
2,2
5.2

Urban
58.5

34.3
1.4
e
4.2

Gender

Woman
51.7

40.9
1.2
1.9
4.3

Family Income
$50k - $100k

al1.5
43
2.3
0.8
2.5

Location type

Sub-urban
58.4

39.9
1.2
1.4
3.1

Other / prefer
not to identify

26.9
68.6
0
1.2
25

Above $100k
58.6

35
Lk
1
4.4

Rural
424

47.8
29
1.3
2.6

Education
College degree
or higher All other
59.8 46.1
32.8 47
1.8 1.7
1.2 1.5
4.3 37
Asian Black
713 /8.7
254 191
0 2.2
3.3 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

94.4 12.1
5.1 76.1
0 g
0.1 2.7
0.4 7.1

18-29
62.2
32.6
11,
0.5
3.5

Race
Hispanic
68.2
295
0
0
2.5

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

67.3
18.3
7.8
0.8
2.8

Age

30-44
57.7

34.5

4.7

1.1

Bl

White
46.2
45
1.8
1.8
5.3

45-64
52.1
41.9
0.4
0.7
4.8

Other
61.9
332
1.7

2.2

65+
45.8

44
14
3.6
5.1

Democrat
24.1
4.3
1
0
0.6

Partisanship
Republican
119
V5.3
1.5
3:1
8.2

Independent
56.2
367
25
1
3.4



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don't know

4.9%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Man
52.1

42.4
o2

Below $50k
553

38.1
6.5

Urban
48.7
46
5.3

Gender

Woman
53.6

42.1
4.3

Family Income
$50k - $100k
54.3
42.5
3.2

Location type

Sub-urban
48.3

46.9
4.8

Other / prefer
not to identify

721
225
2.4

Above $100k
48.7

46.3
5

Rural
64.5

30.6

Joe Biden

College degree
or higher

Education
All other
45,7 62.5
50.5 31.2
3.8 6.3
Black
37 23.9
63 76.1
0 0
2020 vote
Donald Trump
10.2 94
85.1
4.7

18-29
53.3
36.2
10.6

Race
Hispanic
45.1
39.3
15.6

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

52.6
33
14.5

Age

30-44
47.6
48.2
4.1

White
60.5
34.2
5.3

45-64
52.4

45.1

2.5

Other
52.8

46.9
0.4

65+
60.4

33.6

Democrat
10.7

85.4
3.8

Partisanship
Republican
93.5
4.3
2.2

Independent

54
37.5
8.6



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

20.5%

Don't know

0.3%



Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age
Other /prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Bad / Terrible 48 5.5 i | 41.9 614 48.2 42.7 52 58.3

Excellent / Good 24.2 33 26.9 331 23.1 23 23.8 33.9 28.4

Regular 27.2 14.4 1 24.7 151 28.6 33 14 12.6

Don't know 0.6 0.1 0 0.3 0.3 2.1 0.6 0.1 0.7

Family Income Race Partisanship
Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent
Bad / Terrible 538 50.1 47 37 211 46.7 57.6 49.8 9.2 92 49.5
Excellent / Good 28.5 24.8 333 451 61.3 20.6 G2 15.6 64.8 3 19.6
Regular 17.4 24.6 1596 1/.9 1/.6 327 19.2 34.6 26 4.7 30.4
Don't know 0.4 0.5 0.1 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0.4 0.5
Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote

Bad / Terrible 45.6 45.5 62.7 7.4 93 44.3

Excellent / Good 35.8 30.7 20.5 58.1 1 27

Regular 18.6 23.4 16.3 34.4 oh 28.5

Don't know 0 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.6 0.2



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

Joe Biden

|
~
|
~0
'
N
o
o

Donald Trump -11pp

J.D.Vance
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Hillary Clinton
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Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
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© ©

Mark Robinson -30pp

Thom Tillis

N
W
~

Ted Budd

I Positive Don't know M Negative



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other /prefer  College degree
Man Woman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Roy Cooper
Positive 55.7 55.2 334 632 452 48 711 43 54.8 51.9 50.9 63.2
Don't know 87 6.8 4] 84 6.9 4 8.9 7.5 7.6 5.2 84 9.2
Megative 35.6 381 b66.6 284 47.% 48 19.9 434 376 429 40.7 277
Barack Obama
Positive 554 527 334 619 43.9 516 68.8 46.9 517 53.3 49.6 59
Daon't know 45 31 173 23 6.2 07 29 6.8 23 15 39 6.3
Megative 40,1 44.2 494 359 49.9 477 284 46.2 46 449 46,6 34.7
Kamala Harris
Paositive 524 52 334 587 423 44.5 45.9 44 534 529 48.3 551
Don't know 1.3 1.9 [e] 0.8 24 Q 14 3 04 0 05 41
Megative 46.4 46 66.6 394 55.3 555 327 51 46.1 471 512 40.8
Michelle Obama
Positive 517 52.5 334 58.9 43 452 68.1 46.9 48.4 50 49.3 56.6
Daon't know 9.4 5.8 4] 73 a 9 75 79 6.9 6 4.3 118
Negative 389 417 666 33is 49 458 245 453 44,7 439 46.4 315
Tim Walz
Positive 50 514 334 56.6 428 447 #0.2 45.6 531 52.9 41.6 56.4
Don't know 106 6.5 0 121 44 9.1 155 79 13 32 16.9 #
Negative 39.3 421 66,6 313 52.8 46,2 24.3 46,5 45.6 43,9 41.5 36,7
Joe Biden
Positive 44.5 495 334 55.8 353 254 613 44.9 49.8 414 43.8 55.4
Dan't know 437 < | 0 2 &3 82 05 42 39 57 04 49
Negative 50.8 474 66.6 422 58.4 b66.4 383 509 46.3 2. 55.7 39.7
Donald Trump
Positive 41.9 44.4 66.6 367 52 44,1 30 49.6 45.1 44.6 50.2 356
Don't know 2 0.9 0 08 22 74 0.9 0.2 09 25 04 11
Negative 56.1 54.5 334 62,5 458 485 69.1 502 54 529 494 63.2
J.D. Vance
Positive 386 44.7 524 331 52 353 301 48.4 44.9 41.4 49.3 342
Don't know 6.4 16 14.2 54 29 16.2 21 2 28 6.3 24 3.8
Negative 55 53.7 334 614 451 48.5 678 49.6 523 523 48.3 &2
Hillary Clinton
Positive 41.1 37.6 334 40.7 s T 314 43.2 375 44.8 46.8 34.5 36.6
Don't know 3 11 0 28 27 45 14.4 47 3.3 22 5% 12
Megative 56 51.3 b66.6 494 59.4 &4.1 424 57.9 519 511 59.7 514
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 342 417 50.5 296 48 42 277 41.6 394 367 47.2 302
Don't know 12.2 36 16.1 8.7 78 7.9 35 119 68 10.8 3.6 9.7
Megative 53.6 547 334 61.7 442 50.1 68.8 46.5 538 525 49.2 60.1
Mark Robinson
Positive 295 288 524 242 36 371 224 332 244 28.2 38.2 237
Don't know 8.9 11.3 14.2 7.8 12.9 6.7 38 123 149 13 88 7.9
Negative 616 598 334 67.9 511 56.2 7a7 54.5 0.7 58.8 52.9 69.4
Thom Tillis
Positive 264 19.5 36.3 226 243 227 19.4 26.8 222 247 16.8 26.9
Don't know 205 45.3 14.2 257 395 288 264 311 40.1 34.2 a7 297
Negative 531 352 495 S1.7 362 48.5 54.2 42 377 411 515 433
Ted Budd
Positive 233 17.8 234 221 19.1 157 18.3 247 214 221 203 188
Don't know 36.6 49.4 43.2 39 47.3 29.5 512 47 334 41.3 46.7 40.9

MNegative 40.1 326 334 388 334 548 305 283 452 36.5 33 40.3



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Roy Cooper
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Barack Obama
Pasitive

Don't know
Negative
Kamala Harris
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Michelle Obama
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Tirm Walz
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Joe Biden
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Donald Trump
Positive

Don't know
Negative

J. D. Vance
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Hillary Clinton
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Mark Robinson
Pasitive

Don't know
Negative
Thom Tillis
Pasitive

Don't know
Negative

Ted Budd
Positive

Don't know

Negative

Asian

331

66.9

13

87

13

87

13

87

13

87

13

87

87

13

87

13

13

87

87

13

20.2

79.8

87

13

66.9

20.2
13

Black

78

22

78

22

78

22

78

o

66.1

11.9

78

22

22

78

22

78

63

15

22

22

78

22

78

7.9

38.9

53.2

44

48.6
47

Race

Hispanic

69.1
6.9
23.9

69.1
3.6
27.2

691
0
30.9

60.5
0
3%.5

60
20
19.9

50.7
18.5
30.9

30.9

69.1

28.8
4.2
&7

56.7
3.8
39.5

288

&63.2

23.9
5.8
70.3

314
325
36.1

29.4
32.9
376

White

48
74
42.6

46.3
5.1
48.6

43.8
2.2
54

44.4
104
45.2

454
7.1
47.5

38.7
3.6
S

49.9

43.1

478
5.2
a7

321
4.7
63.2

423
104
47.3

32
12.9
55.2

26.6
29.6
43.9

24.1
41.2
34.6

Other

64.3
1.1
34.6

&7.9

32.1

65.3

34.7

64.2

4.2

31.6

67.9

32.1

51.7

1.1

47.3

34.2

65.8

24.9

9.3

65.8

38.9

12.8

48.3

34.7

8.6

56.7

222

117

66.1

9.9

50.1

40

10.1

69.3
20.6

Democrat

%3.9
0.6
5.4

96
0.2
3.8

95.3
0.7

92.6
3.2
4.3

93.9
21

90,6
15
7.9

%6

e

751
123
197

38
16
%46

0.3

98,7

122

304

574

2.6

42.6
54.8

Partisanship

Republican

11.2
10.2
78.6

7.8
38
88.4

R
0.3
92

55
8.4
86.1

7.8
8.4
83.8

6.8
31
90.2

88.4
2.8
8.8

81.9
3.6
8.5

34
0.3
96.3

76.4
121
115

64.3
19.7
16

41.1
32.8
26.1

38.9
45.3
15.8

Independent

57.5
12.6
30

54.5
8.3
37.1

49.7
38
46.6

541
115
34.4

46.5
15.9
37.6

398

53.2

41.3
1.4
57.3

36.1
8.1
55.8

37
6.9
561

36
11.8
52.2

26.3
10.3
63.4

18.1
32.2
49.7

22.4
40.5
371

Urban

60.5
5.7
33.9

58.8
56
35.6

60.3

39.7

34
4.9
41.2

60.8

38.2

51
2.6
46.3

39.5

60.5

36.8
3.6
59.6

44.9
5.6
49.5

368
8.3
54.9

30.3
7.3
62.3

22.9
29.3
47.8

24.6
41.5
339

Location type

Sub-urban

65.2
6.2
28.6

64.3
22
33.5

61.9
0.9
37.2

62.7
6.8
30.6

57.8
115
30.7

56
5
38.9

34.7
0.8
64.5

321
4.4
63.6

46.5
9.1
44.5

26.7
8.4
64.9

247
7.3
67.9

20.2
353
44.5

15.7
43.1
41.1

Rural

38.3
10.6
511

36.6
5.8
57.6

33.8
33
62.9

35.4
10.2
54.3

35.1
8.2
26.7

312
29
65.9

57.8

39.2

57.2
4.5
38.2

27
3.5
69.5

54
8.4
37.6

35.8
15.7
48.6

28
28.2
43.8

25.7
42.7
3L6

Joe Biden

93.5
19
4.5

94.4
1
4.6

23.2
L5
5.4

23.5
1.9
4.6

88.9
6.2
4.9

86.3
4.6
9.1

4.1
0.5
954

5.2
0.9
24

72.9
128
14.3

4.6
3.1
923

3.3
15
952

5.2
30.3
64.5

3.9
34.6
615

2020 vote

Donald Trump

104
135
/6.1

X
7.1
86.3

4.9
2a
23

4.1
11.3
84.6

53
125
821

4.9
31

218
0.6
75

86.2
6.1
77

04
13
98.3

74.7
15.9
9.4

63.3
19.9
168

39.8
388
214

418
52.7
5.6

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

62.7
7.6
27.6

61.7
4.7
337

56.7
0
433

37
184
24.7

59
36
37.4

382

57.8

26.2
a8
65

253
12.6
62

46.2
0.9
529

385
1.8
59.7

11.4

7576

378

12.6

49.6

121

389
49



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

51.5%

Inflation/cost of living

Immigration 51%

U.S. economy & job

market +2.9%

36.3%

Safeguarding democracy

Challenges to

reproductive rights 30.4%

Climate change 12.8%

12%

Poverty and inequality

Healthcare 11.1%

Education 8.1%

Conflict between Israel

Q,
and Hamas deoz

National debt 6.6%

Crime 4.9%

4.3%

Taxes

War in Ukraine 3.2%

China - US competition 2.2%



Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Gender Education Age Family Income
Other / prefer =~ College degree
Man Waman not to identify or higher All other 18-29 30-44 45-44 65+ Below $50k $50k - $100k Above $100k
Inflation/cost of living 528 49.9 63.1 49.9 53.6 24.9 60.3 44.3 52.8 51.5 52.6 50.3
Immigration 47.9 53.7 62.5 44.6 59 443 45,3 51.6 61 54,7 49.9 47.5
LS. economy & job market 516 47.7 66.2 4472 57 5346 42.9 53.1 46,9 52.6 52.8 431
Safeguarding democracy 38.1 34.8 26 39.3 32.6 251 32.6 42.8 37 324 39.2 37.9
Challenges to reproductive rights 23.6 37.2 225 336 26.3 311 294 325 26.9 29.7 26 36.2
Climate change 124 12.8 26.4 16,7 7.8 14.6 17.3 10.5 10.6 124 9.8 16.7
Poverty and inequality 12.9 11 13 14.2 2.1 9.6 17 12.1 8 12.5 11.6 11.8
Healthcare 9.4 13 iL 165 11.8 8.4 13.9 10.2 11.7 13.2 10.5 P2
Education 2.3 i 29 10.4 52 12.4 10.9 6.7 4.3 4.5 8.9 9
Conflict between lsrael and Hamas 7.2 8.3 1.2 7.5 77 18.5 5.2 4.3 81 11.6 5.8 4.9
Mational debt 8.8 4.6 25 7.8 5.2 4.4 6.7 5.8 9.8 4.7 ik 8.5
Crime 34 6.4 4.6 4 & 4.1 4.1 4.8 6.4 - A 4.3 7
Taxes 5.2 3.5 1.8 4.1 4.5 2.5 4.8 3.7 6.1 3.2 5.6 4.2
War in Ukraine 3.5 2.8 4.5 3.4 2.9 1.4 23 3.3 5.2 2 3.8 3.9
China - U5 competition 3.5 0.9 0.5 1.7 2.9 4.9 1.6 1.9 1.3 1.2 2.3 2.4
Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Cther Demaocrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Inflation/cost of living 41.4 47.1 46.4 53.1 53.3 36 70.8 47.6 493 51.7 525 323 T1.7 43
Immigration 317 39.9 40.3 553 40.4 15.5 86.3 50.1 41.4 49.6 59.1 17.2 86.1 372
LS, economy & job market 52.1 357 56.1 52.5 46.1 254 722 51.2 568 443 55.5 277 728 41.6
Safeguarding democracy 57.2 3%.4 40.1 34.1 48.6 56.8 16.4 36.3 36.7 39.1 30.8 57.8 16.7 329
Challenges to reproductive rights 15.6 55.2 31.5 254 269 61 53 259 285 34.1 248 59 4.8 231
Climate change 208 3 14.5 14.4 16.5 253 1.1 12.3 20.7 13.2 Fiw B 229 0.9 22.4
Poverty and inequality 354 228 3:6 2.6 154 21.9 1.5 12.7 13.8 11.8 11.1 231 1.3 12.3
Healthcare 6.7 8.4 121 115 14.1 17.1 3.8 12.4 9.8 2.8 14 18.5 37 p BT
Education G5 14.7 ) G 6.8 0 15.4 1.8 7.2 9.6 8 7.3 12.1 1.8 19.4
Conflict between Israel and Hamas 7.6 21 13.5 6.6 8.9 B.7 4.8 2.4 6.3 9.4 5.3 7.6 5.8 14.1
National debt 2.5 0.8 5.6 8.2 4.3 1.3 11.3 7.1 6.3 5.6 8.8 2.6 10.1 87
Crime 1.8 2.7 1.2 S 2.6 1.9 6.6 & 38 5.7 4 1.3 9.4 0.4
Taxes 3.3 1.8 2.5 4.6 5.8 0.8 73 4.6 4.2 3.6 5.5 g ol 7.5 3.1
War in Ukraine 0 24 6.1 3.2 1.8 4.1 1 4.3 2.9 3.9 2 5.8 0.8 24

China - US competition 1.8 0 1 2.8 1.5 0.6 2.8 3.1 1.1 2 31 0.8 1.7 10.3
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1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population Gender Age
Likely voters in Pennsylvania Fernale 49 5% 18- 29 14.0%
Sample size Male 49.1% 30- 44 25.9%
2,048 respondents Other / prefer not to identify 1.3% 45 - 64 37.6%
Methodology 65+ 22.5%
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)
Yearly household income Education Level
Margin of
arsin orerror Below $50k 32.5% College degree or higher 51.5%
+2 p.p.
$50k - $100k 31.0% All other 48.5%
Cor;ﬁdence level for estimation of the margin of error Above $100k 36.5%
95% Repi
egion
Polling Period Partisanship Suburb =4 79
10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024 Democrat 40.5% SHRan e
' Urban 21.1%
. (o)
Republican 39.0% Rural 04.3%
Independent 20.5%
Race
White 76.3%
Black 11.1%
Hispanic 7.1%
Asian 2.6%
Other 2.9%

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in Pennsylvania 10/12/2024 - 10/17/2024



2. Results



2.1. Presidential and Senate Elections



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the Pennsylvania ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

Jill Stein I1.9%

Undecided @ 0.9%

49.8%

Chase Oliver | 0.5%

Blank / null / won't =
vote 0.2%

Other | 0.1%




Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Undecided

Chase Oliver

Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Undecided

Chase Oliver

Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Jill Stein

Undecided

Chase Oliver

Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Man
514
44
2.6

0.4
0.4
0.2

Below $50k
50.2
44.9
34
0.1
0.8
0.5
0.1

Urban
39.6
54.2
a9
1.4

0.8
0.1

Gender

Waoman

484

493

1

0.6

0.6

0.1

0

Family Income
$50k - $100k

571

40

11

1.6

0

0.2

0

Location type

Sub-urban
48.3
48.9
14
0.5
0.6
0.1
0.1

Other / prefer
not to identify

42.2
32.6
8.1
121
11
2.2
1.6

Above $100k
43.2
53.4
1.1
1.2
0.8
0.1
0.2

Rural
61.8
34.6
1.4
1.6
0.8
0.1
0.1

Education
College degree
or higher All other
38.8 61.4
56.9 355
2.3 14
1.1 0.8
0.3 0.8
0.4 0.1
0.2 0
Asian Black
27.6 32.9
65 67.1
74 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

8.3 95.1
87 3.7
3.8 0
0.4 0.5
0 0.6
0.4 0.1
0.1 0

18-29
43.8
47.4
P

0.4
1.1
0.2

Race
Hispanic

35

52.2

101

2

0.8

0

0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

50.5
38.5
0.8
6.4
3.3
0
0.5

Age

30-44
46.5
48.4
2.8
0.8

0.1
0.3

White
54.4
42.4
14
1.1
0.6
0.3
0.1

45-64
54.5

43.2

0.4

1.2

0.6

0.1

Other
47.7
46.7
3.7

0.5

14

65+
49.4
49.3

1.3

Democrat

8.2

89.3

1.9

0.5

0

0

0.1

Partisanship
Republican

92.6

6.8

0]

0.3

0.2

0.1

0

Independent
50.3
37.6
5.4
5 )
23
11
0.3



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote

1.6%

Undecided

1.1%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump - Timeseries

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

._
31% ® Donald Trump
49.9%
@
48.1% e Kamala Harris
47.4%

| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

Blank / null / won't vote
Undecided

Man
515

44.6
2.1
1.7

Below $50k
50.2

46.3
3.4
0.1

Urban
39.6

557
3.3
1.4

Gender

Woman

48.5

50.4
0.9
0.2

Family Income

$50k - $100k

57.3
41.3
0.6
0.8

Location type

Sub-urban

48.4

49.5

1.2

1

Other / prefer
not to identify

43.4
34.2
10.3
121

Above $100k
43.4

< e
0.9
2:2

Rural
62.2

35.5
1.6
0.7

Education
College degree
or higher All other 18-29
32.1 614 44.2
BE5 36.6 494
1.6 Lb 6.4
1.8 04 0
Race
Asian Black Hispanic
27.6 32.9 35.7
724 67.1 52.2
0 0 4.8
0 0 12
2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote

8.3 95.2 51.5
88.2 3.1 41.9
2.3 0.7 25
1.7 0.5 4.1

Age

30-44
46.5
49.5
1.7
2.2

White
545

43.2
1.5
0.7

45-64
54.6

43.5

0.7

1.2

Other
48.3

47.4
37
0.6

65+
49.5
50.1
0.1
0.3

Democrat
8.2

90.2
0.6
0.9

Partisanship

Republican

92.8
6.8
0.2
0.2

Independent

50.7
39.9
6.3
9.,



Senate Election 0 Atlasintel

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Pennsylvania?

David McCormick - 5
Bob Casey Jr. -
Democrat
Other I

Blank / null / won't
vote

47.1%

1.3%

0.7%

Don't know 2.6%



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Pennsylvania?

David
—® McCormick

48.3%

47.2%

* Bob Casey Jr

45.3%

47.1%

|
Sep 2024

|
Oct 2024



Senate Election [Demographic crossings]

David McCormick - Republican
Bob Casey Jr. - Democrat
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

David McCormick - Republican
Bob Casey Jr. - Democrat
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

David McCormick - Republican
Bob Casey Jr. - Democrat
Other

Blank / null / won't vote

Don't know

Man
50.6

43.8
1.9
A
2.7

Below $50k
46.7

47.1
2.9
0.4

3

Urban
35.8

8.9
3.7
0.3
1.2

Gender

Woman
46.2

50.6
0.7
0.3
2.2

Family Income
$50k - $100k
56.5
40.1
0.1
1.4
1.9

Location type

Sub-urban
47.7

48.2
0.4
0.6
3.1

Other / prefer
not to identify

39.2
43.9
(L7
3.3
13

Above $100k
42.8

532
0.8
0.5
2.8

Rural
60.4

34.6
1
13
2,6

Education
College degree
or higher All other
37.4 st IR
58.8 34.7
1.1 1.5
0.7 0.8
2 3.2
Asian Black
25.6 318
68.6 67.1
0 0
0 1.2
5.8 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

8 92.5
88.8 4.2
1.2 0.1
0.7 0.7
1.3 2.6

182
£ T
52.6
6.5
0.5
2.5

Race
Hispanic
30.5
54.2
9
1
2

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

48.3
33
7.8
1.5
2.3

30-44
47

48.1

0.7

0.5

3.7

White
53.2

42.7
0.8
0.7
2.6

45-64
53.2

43.3

0.4

g

1.9

Other
45

527
1.1

o

H5+
48

49

0.6
2.3

Democrat
6.9

90.4
0.5
0.2

2

Partisanship
Republican
91.3
5.8
0
0.8
2.1

Independent
48.1

40.5
52
1.7
4.5



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don't know

2.4%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Man
59

38.9

Below $50k
57.8

40.9
1.4

Urban
46.7
5 85
14

Gender

Woman
51.5

46
2.5

Family Income
$50k - $100k
60.9
35.6
3.9

Location type

Sub-urban
53.8

43.7
2.6

Other / prefer
not to identify

67.3
19.8
12.9

Above $100k
48.6

49
2.4

Rural
66.5

30.5

Education
College degree
or higher All other
45.7 65.7
52.1 31.6
2.1 2.7
Asian Black
324 335
65.6 66.5
24 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
15.6 96.8
81.2 23
3.2 0.9

18-29
57
97
3.3

Race
Hispanic
45.8
52,2
2

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

66.4
27.7
5.9

Age

30-44
56.2
42.1
1.6

White
60.1
37.2
2.7

45-64
57.1
40.5
2.4

Other
59.6

36.1
4.2

65+
50.6

46.6
2.8

Democrat
12.1

84.9
3

Partisanship
Republican
295
5.5
0.7

Independent

67.7
278
4.5



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

15.2%

Don't know

0.2%



Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad/ Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Man
559

27.5
16.5
0.1

Below $50k
54.2

32.8
13
0

Urban
435

38.2
18.2
0.1

Gender

Woman
50.1

36.2
13.5
0.2

Family Income
$50k - $100k
595
26.3
13.9
0.2

Location type

Sub-urban
51.7

J33.5
14.5
0.3

Other / prefer
not to identify

55.8
8.2
27.6
8.4

Above $100k
46.5

34.9
18.1
0.5

Rural
64.1

215
14.2
0.3

Education
College degree
or higher All other
428 63.8
I2.7 25
19.3 10.8
0.2 0.3
Asian Black
42.4 329
32.8 48.2
24.8 18.9
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
12.8 96.3
61 0.8
25.9 2.8
0.3 0

18-29
50
22.3
27.7

Race
Hispanic
40.9
51.2
/.8
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

57.5
237
17.%

0.9

Age

30-44
53.9
26
20
0.1

White
57.6

27.6
14.5
0.3

45-64

Other

55.6
33.2
10.8

0.4

49.4
21.7
279

65+
49.5

41.1
9.2
0.3

Democrat
11.3

66.1
22.4
0.2

Partisanship

Republican

924
4.2
3.4

0

Independent
60.4

15.5
23.3
0.8



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

M Positive Don't know M Negative



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Josh Shapiro
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Barack Obama
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Tim Walz
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Kamala Harris
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Michelle Obama
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Joe Biden
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Donald Trump
Positive

Don't know
Negative

John Fetterman
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Bob Casey Jr.
Positive

Don't know
Negative

J. D.Vance
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Paositive

Don't know
Negative
Hillary Clinton
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Man

518
87
39.5

535
39
42.6

47.9
77
444

46.5
1.6
51.9

47.2
8.6
44.2

454
12
527

40.4
33
564

38
20
419

45
117
433

SN
6.1
56.2

349
14.6
50.5

325
6.3
612

Gender

Woman

56.9
7.9
35.3

48.8
8.1
43.1

47.1
85
44.4

49.3
1.7
49.1

47.5
6.7
45.8

47.4
16
51

48.2
1.1
50.7

51.1
19.3
29.6

42.8
9.7
47.5

46.6
1.6
51.8

41.8
9.2
49

37.3
8.1
54.6

Other / prefer
not to identify

361
263
37.6

19.8
26.3
539

352
118
53

B4
84.7

11
584

e}

584
8.4
333

9.7
34
86.9

4.3
26
23

584
84
333

625
6.9
306

18
52
93

Education
College degree
or higher All other

59.1 48.6
8.2 g
32.7 42.5
60.5 40.2
R 6.8
33.8 53
55.5 38.5
8.3 B
36.2 535
54.5 39.4
1.5 21
44.1 58.5
56.6 36.9
8 74
35.4 35.7
53.5 374
1.9 14
44.6 61.1
337 56
2.9 1.6
63.4 424
47.1 40.5
17.8 21.2
35.1 38.2
52.5 334
7.5 13.9
40 227
32 53.4
54 24
62.5 442
218 461
8.8 15
59.3 38.8
39.9 283
5.4 9.1
54.7 62.6

18-29

56.2
7.4
36.4

55.2

40.8

53.6

374

48.1

51.9

50.2
5.4
44.4

47.5
0.6
51.9

29.8
4.3
65.9

354
13.2
514

43
9.2
47.7

30.6
3.5
65.9

227
14
63.3

303
27
67.1

30-44

Age

46.6
10.1
43.3

49.9
7.5
42.6

42.8
85
487

(=]

42.8
10.4
46.8

381
0.6
61.2

50.2
12
48.6

38.9
245
36.6

39
11.3
49.7

50
1.2
48.1

487
123
39

27
78
65.2

45-64

55.6
8.3
36.1

48
8.5
43.5

46.9
6.3
46.9

49.6
24
48.2

46.2
10
43.7

48.6
2.6
48.8

48.1
3.1
48.8

44.6
19.5
35.9

43.4

11.6

45.1

42.6

50.5

11.5

48.5

34.7

10.6
54.6

65+

58.6
82
332

523
34
443

483
9.8
418

51.2
4.5
44.3

50.9

46.2

49
23
48.6

438
0.6
55.7

552
18.2
26.6

48.3
2.2
424

42.2
21
55.7

376
10
524

451
4.8
501

Below $50k

50.9
5.8
43.3

49.1
1.8
49.1

48
51
46.9

45.9

331

47.8
4.7
47.5

45.6
0.3
54.1

43
1.8
55.2

42.3
13.7

41.9
7.3
50.8

38.8

4.5
56.6
378
53.2
34.7

7.9
57.4

Family Income

$50k - $100k

58.8
8.8
324

45.9
12.8
41.4

45.1
10.6
44.3

47.1
4.4
48.5

43
6.3
48.7

46
13
52.7

49.2
2.4
48.5

43.6
26.9
295

454
10.3
44.3

47.2

21
50.7
431
11.8
45.1

331

59.9

Above $100k

52.7
10.9
363

56.4
4.7
38.9

486
8.7
427

48.3
0.1
51.6

482
11.6
40.2

455
33
512

417
2.6
55.7

458
18.1
36.1

42.7
13.8
435

41.3
5:1
53.6

358
14.3
498

34.9
6.6
585



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Josh Shapiro
Pasitive 100 89.5 42 48.8 62.5 84.4 201 49.2 53.8 55.5 50.6 83.6 17.2 69
Don't know 0 0 7.1 10 131 4.9 9.7 14.6 5.1 9.7 9.4 32 14.3 11.5
Negative 0 10.5 30.9 41.2 24.4 10.7 70.1 36.2 41.1 34.8 39.9 133 68.5 19.6
Barack Obama
Positive 100 76.4 39.2 46.5 66,1 87.4 10.5 43.8 57.1 51.4 425 86.5 7.2 62.9
Don't know 0 131 14.9 37 15.4 4.5 4.8 12 33 6.6 8.5 6.3 63 4.9
Negative 0 10.5 46 49.8 18.6 8 847 44.3 396 42 49 7.2 86.5 32.2
Tim Walz
Positive 100 764 241 434 73.6 83 9.2 389 54.7 46.6 41.6 822 5.6 55.5
Don't know 0 10.5 26.9 5.8 1.5 23 32 139 8.8 55 139 2.8 4 201
Negative 0 131 49.1 50.8 25 7 B7 .6 47.1 36.5 47.9 44.5 8 90.4 24.4
Kamala Harris
Positive 100 764 30.2 43 61 818 9.3 40.2 50.7 475 43 82 5.2 57.4
Don't know 0 0 5.6 1.6 ] 23 0 3.5 3.8 0.1 3.6 1.6 0.3 10.4
Megative 0 23.6 64.2 554 39 158 20.6 56.3 45.5 524 534 163 F4.5 32.3
Michelle Obama
Positive 67.7 764 30.2 43.3 74.5 812 6.2 46.6 52.6 458 44.7 81.7 4.5 61.7
Don't know 323 0 20.7 6.3 4.8 53 10 B.5 6.1 10.7 2 7.8 83 3.8
Negative 0 23.6 49.1 50.4 20.7 13.5 838 449 41.2 43.6 53.2 105 87.3 34.5
Joe Biden
Positive 100 76.4 358 411 46.1 0.1 8.6 38 53.5 43.6 43.2 79.4 5 57.1
Don't know 0 0 0] 1.5 14.9 0.3 0.5 6.7 4] 3.1 0 26 (4] 4.7
Negative 0 23.6 64.2 574 39 195 920.9 553 46.5 53.3 56.8 18 95 38.2
Donald Trump
Positive 0 23.6 32.8 50.5 39.1 11.6 B87.9 37.8 33.1 47 50 7.3 716 21.3
Don't know 0 0 5.6 23 (o] 0 34 5 3.1 1.7 2.6 14 3.3 1.6
Negative 100 76.4 61.6 47.2 60.9 a8.4 88 57.2 63.8 51.2 47.4 91.3 5.1 V7.1
John Fetterman
Paositive 52.7 76.4 26.2 40.5 63.4 711 19.8 283 387 47.1 41.8 674 14.7 55.2
Don't know 0 131 218 209 10.5 11.8 22 311 16.9 21.2 17.6 12.2 26.6 26.3
Negative 473 105 52 385 261 17.1 581 40.6 444 318 40.6 203 58.7 18.4
Bob Casey Jr.
Positive 768 764 29.6 387 61 768 7.9 344 49 433 373 755 4 55.8
Don't know 23.2 0 24.4 10.2 15 8.7 2.1 17.2 84 9.6 15.3 10 9.3 21.1
MNegative 0 23.6 464 511 37.5 14.5 83 48.4 42.6 47.1 47.4 144 86.7 231
J.D. Vance
Positive 0 23.6 328 48.2 285 104 886 28.2 31.9 457 44.9 5.7 89.1 17.3
Don't know 9.1 0 5.6 43 0 0.3 27 14.2 43 38 3.9 =T 4.4 10.1
Negative 20.9 76.4 61.6 47.5 715 89.3 87 57.7 63.8 50.5 51.2 91.6 6.5 72.7
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 0 131 291 45.7 20.4 72 78.7 35.1 289 43.2 37.7 4.5 82.3 16.5
Don't know 9.1 10.5 30.6 9.7 81 11.3 12.6 11.2 11.8 10.8 144 12 10.7 16.6
Negative 20,9 764 40.3 44.6 715 815 88 53.7 59.3 46.1 47.9 835 7 66.9
Hillary Clinton
Positive 67.7 57.2 30.2 29.9 48.8 66.9 31 19.3 40 335 303 63.3 1.1 31.9
Don't know 2.1 0 5.6 8 121 6.9 3 158 8.9 6.1 8 g4 4 10.9

Negative 232 42.8 64.2 62.1 39 26.2 93.9 64.9 511 60.4 61.7 273 748 57.2



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

Immigration 48.8%

U.S. economy & job

Challenges to o

13.9%

Poverty and inequality

Climate change 13.3%

Healthcare 9.8%

National debt

7.6%

Taxes 7.5%

Education 6.6%

Crime 5.3%

Conflict between lsrael

and Hamas 2.2%

War in Ukraine 3.9%

China - US competition 3.4%



Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Immigration

U.S. economy & job market
Inflation/cost of living
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Poverty and inequality

Climate change

Healthcare

National debt

Taxes

Education

Crime

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
War in Ukraine

China - U5 competition

Immigration

U.S. economy & job market
Inflation/cost of living
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Poverty and inequality

Climate change

Healthcare

National debt

Taxes

Education

Crime

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
War in Ukraine

China - US competition

Man

Asian

50
51
48.9
35.6
25.4
13.2
14.4
7.7
8.8
6.8
6.1
5.1
5.4
5.1
5.5

24.1
53
8.1
453
39.2
226
283
13.2
6.7

2.4
10.1
161

5.8

3.9

Gender

Woman

Black

47.7
45.6
47.6
33.2
38.9
14.5
12.3
12
6.4
8.1
i
55
4.8
248
1.2

32.3
45.2
41.3
45.2
49.9
18.8
4.9
7.6
3.6
16.2
8.3

4.7

3.9

Other / prefer
not to identify

4.7
48.8
456
31.3
25.8
20.8
14.4
8
i
12.8
5.2
8.3
9.6
0.8
2.6

Race

Hispanic
37.7
41.6
44.3
41.8
38.6

26
201
7.5
i
]
11.6
3.2
0
1.8
0

Education
College degree
or higher All other
39.5 58.3
42.9 54.1
442 525
42 26.2
40.5 23.3
168 10.9
17.5 8.9
104 2.2
6.8 8.5
5.6 2.5
8.6 4.5
4 6.7
4.7 5.7
4.6 3.3
2.6 4.2
White Other

533 42.7
49.7 36.7
51 45.7
314 42.3
283 41.8
11.7 174
13.6 9.3
10.3 8.9
83 7.4
6.8 1
& 8.2
5.8 14.7
5.1 10.6
4.7 3.6
3.4 8.3

18-29

36.4

56.4

46.8

27.3

25.6

23

252

7.6

8.2

12.2
4.2
5.9
3.4
3.2

Demaocrat
14.5

25
282
56.8
62.4
26.4
25.2
16.2

2.6
5.6
10.7
16
6.4
4.7
27

Age

30-44
45.2
46,3
55,7
55
36.7
15.3
121
10.5

47
7.4
6.4
3.3
6.4
2.8
5.5

Partisanship

Republican
tala)

6%9.6
67.2
13.8
4.7
2
1.5
3.8
10.5
8.1
2.7
10
3.5
2.7
3.2

45-64
53

49.4

47.4

34

32.2

12

10.5

8.5

8.3

4.8
6.4
4.2
3.8

Independent
45.46

53.8
51.6
292
245
12
12.4
8.6
12.2
10.2
6

4
5.9
4.8
4.9

&5+

Urban

53.6
43.8
41.9
41.8
30.7
2.8
12.1
12.5
9.5
7.3
6.3
6.6
4.7
59

1.6

33.4
43.2
363
39.3
43.7
252
18.9
7.6
0.6
5.6
6.4
42

24
4.1

Below $50k
446.8
49.6
452
30.2
29.8
17.8

16
10.1
7.3
9.7
&
4.9
&
4.1
3.4

Location type

Sub-urban
49,2
48.6
50.4

35
324
13.1
12.8
10.6

7.4
3.5
6.4
5.3
4.9
4.2
3.2

Family Income

$50k - $100k

Rural

56.6
54.7
498
30.8
24.9
9.9
12
9.6
6.9
7.3
5.5
6.9
4
4.6
2.5

61.2
52.2
53.6
28.8
21.6

9.7

10
3.1
6.9
7.2
5.5
3.3
4.8
3.2

Above $100k
439
41.8

446
41.1
40.3
13.9
12.1

.8
8.5
5T
8.1
4.4
5.4
3.3
4.1

Joe Biden
14.8
255
288
56.7
611
256
26.5
16.1

2
5.3
10.5
1.2
7.2
4.3
2.2

2020 vote

Donald Trump
86.4
73
&8.4
11.1
3.7
2.5
0.2
37
11.3
10.2
1.8
10.7
2.6
2.8
2.5

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

46.6
50.1
54.2
27.9
15.3
T2
6.5
5.8
14.7
i)
2.6
1.3
6.6
7.7
14.3



ATLAS POLL
10/12/2024-10/17/2024

Wisconsin

US Presidential Election 2024



1. Methodology and sample profile



Methodology and sample profile

Target population
Likely voters in Wisconsin

Sample size

932 respondents

Methodology
Random Digital Recruitment (Atlas RDR)

Margin of error

+3 p.p.

Confidence level for estimation of the margin of error

95%

Polling Period
10/12/2024-10/17/2024

Atlas Poll - United States Presidential Election 2024 in Wisconsin

Gender

Female 52.2%
Male 46.5%
Other / prefer not to identify 1.2%
Yearly household income

Below $50k 32.7%
$50k - $100k 37.4%
Above $100k 29.8%
Partisanship

Democrat 32.5%
Republican 36.2%
Independent 31.3%

Age

18- 29 13.6%
30-44 22.6%
45 - 64 41.9%
65+ 21.9%
Education Level

College degree or higher 46.9%
All other 53.1%
Region

Suburban 44.2%
Urban 26.9%
Rural 28.9%
Race

White 89.0%
Black 2.7%
Hispanic 4.6%
Asian 1.1%
Other 2.6%

10/12/2024-10/17/2024



2. Results



2.1. Presidential and Senate Elections



Presidential Election: Full scenario

For which of these candidates on the Wisconsin ballot will you vote for in the
upcoming presidential election?

Undecided 1.2%

Chase Oliver B 0.8%

Robert F. Kennedy

Ir. 0.7%

Jill Stein | 0.2%

Blank / null / won't

vote 0%

Other 0%



Presidential Election: Full scenario [Demographic crossings]

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump
Undecided

Chase Oliver

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Jill Stein

Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump
Undecided

Chase Oliver

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Jill Stein

Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump
Undecided

Chase Oliver

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Jill Stein

Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Man
44

51.5
1.6
1.6
1.2

Below $50k
50.5

44.9
2
1.5
0.9
0

0
0.1

Urban
58.3

38.9
2.9

o o o o

Gender

Woman
53.7

45.2
0.9
0

0
0.3
0

0

Family Income
$50k - $100k

50.5
47.3
1
0.6
0.1
0.6
0

0

Location type

Sub-urban
49

47.9
0.6
1.7
0.6
0.2

0
0

Other / prefer
not to identify

33.5
47.3
28
0
6.9
6.6
0
2.8

Above $100k
452

327
0.7
0.1
1.2

0
0
0

Rural
40.2

57
0.7

1.5
0.5

0.1

Education
College degree
or higher All other
55.5 431
43 52.7
0.6 1.8
0 14
0.8 0.5
0 0.4
0 0
0.1 0
Asian Black
53.6 72.5
46.4 27.5
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

94.6 4.1
4.5 94.7
0.3 0.7
0 0.1
0.1 0.4
0.5 0
0 0
0 0

18-29
52.2
46.7
0.9

0.3

Race
Hispanic
63.5
36.5
0

o © O O O

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

37.2
42.7
7.9
7.1
4.7
0

0
0.3

Age

30-44
51.2
44.5
0.4
53
0.8

White
477

49.1
14
0.9
0.8
0.2

45-64
47.6
50
0.7

11
0.5

Other
41

26.4
1.3

13

65+
47.1
49.3
3.3
0.2
0.1

Democrat
78

1.8
0
0
0

0.4

Partisanship
Republican

6.6

92.5

0.5

0

0.4

0

0

0

Independent
47.2

44.9
3.4
24
1.7
0.3

0
0.1



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Undecided

1.8%

Blank / null / won't vote

0.8%



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump - Timeseries

In a head to head race between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, whom would you vote for?

o- Kamala Harris

49.70/0 —_— -9
-

AQ 0/~
48.2% 48290,00nald Trump

| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Presidential Election: Harris vs. Trump [Demographic crossings]

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Kamala Harris
Donald Trump
Undecided

Blank / null / won't vote

Man
44
52
2.7
1.4

Below $50k
50.5

44.9
2.9
1.6

Urban
58.3
38.9
2.9

Gender

Woman
537
45.2
0.9
0.3

Family Income
$50k - $100k
50.7
47.3
1.6
0.4

Location type

Sub-urban
492

48.3
11
14

Other / prefer
not to identify

40.2
54.2
2.8
2.8

Above $100k
45.2

53.6
0.7
0.5

Rural
40.2

57.4
1.8
0.6

Education
College degree
or higher All other
55.5 43.3
43.5 52.8
0.6 2.7
0.4 1.2
Asian Black
53.6 72.5
46.4 275
0 0
0 0
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
94.8 4.1
4.6 94.9
0.3 0.7
0.3 0.3

18-29
52.2
46.7
0.9
0.3

Race
Hispanic
63.5
36.5
0
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

37.2
44.5
13.1

5.3

Age

30-44
51:2
45.2
1.4
2.2

White
478

494
1.2
0.9

45-64
47.8

50.1

1.4

0.6

Other
41

56.4
1.3
1.3

65+
47.1
49.6
3.3

Democrat
978

1.8
0
0.4

Partisanship

Republican
6.6
925
0.5
0.4

Independent
47.5

45.8
5
1.7



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Wisconsin?

Tammy Baldwin - &
Eric Hovde -
Republican

Blank / null / won't
vote

46.3%

0.9%
Other I 0.9%

Don't know 2.6%



Senate Election

Whom will you vote for in the United States Senate election in Wisconsin?

—e Tammy Baldwin
G 49.3%
48.2% d
> ® Eric Hovde
46.70/0 46.301"0

| |
Sep 2024 Oct 2024



Senate Election [Demographic crossings]

Tammy Baldwin - Democrat
Eric Hovde - Republican
Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Don't know

Tammy Baldwin - Democrat
Eric Hovde - Republican
Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Don't know

Tammy Baldwin - Democrat
Eric Hovde - Republican
Blank / null / won't vote
Other

Don't know

Man
44.1

48.6
1.9
1.3
4.1

Below $50k
71 6
43
0]
2.5
4.4

Urban
58.5

38.1

3.4

Gender

Woman
54.2

44.3
0
0.6
0.9

Family Income
$50k - $100k
51.7
44.4
5
0
2.4

Location type

Sub-urban
49.6

46.3
0.9
14
1.8

Other / prefer
not to identify

40.2
44.8
0
2.8
12:2

Above $100k
45.6

52.3
1
0.3
0.7

Rural
40.6

53.7
1.6

Education
College degree
or higher All other
55.9 43.6
40.4 51.5
0.3 1.4
0.9 0.9
2.6 2.5
Asian Black
53.6 T2
46.4 253
0 0
0 0
0 2.2
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump

95.4 4.4
4 91.1
0 1.7
0.2 0.7
04 2

1627
FH
43.5
Q.7
0.3

Race
Hispanic
67.1
32.9
0
0
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

36.1
42.8
1
5.3
14.8

Age

30-44
50.6
40.8
2.1
3.8
2.8

White
479
47.7

0.7
2.7

45-64
48.1

48.6

0.5

2.8

Other
41.8
42.8

11.6
3.8

65+
47.9

49.4
0.3
0.2
24

Democrat

98
1.6
0

0
0.4

Partisanship
Republican
5.8
89.3
1.9
0.9
0 |

Independent
49.3
42.9
0.5
2
5:3



2.2. Presidential Approval and Image of Politicians



Approval of President Joe Biden

Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s performance as president of the United States?

Disapprove

Approve

Don't know

3.1%



Approval of President Joe Biden [Demographic crossings]

Disapprove
Approve

Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Disapprove
Approve
Don't know

Man
59.3

354
5.3

Below $50k
512

45.2
3.6

Urban
44.6
54.8
0.6

Gender

Woman
46.8

52,2

Family Income
$50k - $100k
51.9
45.1
3

Location type

Sub-urban
53.2

43
3.8

Other / prefer
not to identify

60.9
30.5
8.6

Above $100k
55.5

41.8
2.7

Rural
59.6

36.1
4.3

Education
College degree
or higher All other
46.6 58.2
50.8 38.2
2.6 3.6
Asian Black
46.4 275
53.6 54
0 18.5
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
¥ 5 96.5
87.6 2.5
4.9 1

18-29

557
38
6.3

Race

Hispanic

36.5
63.5

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

0

67.6
28.5

4

Age

30-44
51.6
47.8
0.6

White
543
43.1
2.5

45-64
52.8

43.7

3.5

Other
56.4

30.7
12.9

65+
52.2

44.8

Democrat
3.6

93.9
2.5

Partisanship
Republican
94.3
4.7
1

Independent

55.8
38.1
6.1



Evaluation of Biden’s performance

How do you evaluate Joe Biden's performance as President?

Bad / Terrible

Excellent / Good

Regular

17.5%

Don't know

0.4%



Evaluation of Biden’s performance [Demographic crossings]

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad/ Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Bad / Terrible
Excellent / Good
Regular

Don't know

Man
56.7

225
20.8

Below $50k
49.2

32.3
17.6
0.9

Urban
40.8

36.8
21.3
14

Gender

Woman
455

39.1
14.7
0.7

Family Income
$50k - $100k
50.1
31.1
18.5
0.3

Location type

Sub-urban
51.6

30.8
17.6
0

Other / prefer
not to identify

60.9
27.7
8.6
2.8

Above $100k
53.6

304
16
0

Rural
59

26.8
13.7
0.4

Education
College degree
or higher All other
44 8 b6 2
354 27.5
19.7 15.5
0.1 0.7
Asian Black
44.8 24.3
53.6 30.7
1.6 41.8
0 3.2
2020 vote
Joe Biden Donald Trump
5.7 96.7
63.2 0.1
31.1 3
0 0.2

18-29
45.9
16.6
37.3
0.3

Race
Hispanic
37.6
41.8
20.6
0

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

56
21.9
18.8

3.3

Age

30-44
50.5
29.4
20

White
523

30.6
16.8
0.3

45-64

Other

52.4
33.1
14.3

0.2

55.6
26,2
16.9

1.3

65+
514

38.6
8.7
1.3

Democrat
3

68.8
28.2
0

Partisanship

Republican Independent
92.8 52
2.8 25.1
4.4 21.5
0 1.3



Favorability ratings

Do you have a positive or negative image of the following political figures?

Barack Obama
Kamala Harris
Michelle Obama
Tim Walz
Tammy Baldwin
Donald Trump
Tony Evers

J. D.Vance

Joe Biden

Ron Johnson
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Hillary Clinton
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Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Barack Obama
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Kamala Harris
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Tim Walz
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Michelle Obama
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Tammy Baldwin
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Donald Trump
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Tony Evers
Positive

Don't know
Negative

). D. Vance
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Joe Biden
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Ron Johnson
Positive

Don't know
Negative
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Paositive

Don't know
Negative
Hillary Clinton
Positive

Don't know
Negative

Man

44.3
4.5
511

41.1

56.9

39.9
5.3
548

39
9.8
51.2

39.6
6.1
54.3

50.5
17
47.8

385
9.5

52

46.8
82
45

322
4.6
63.2

40.3
115
48.2

41.7
128
45.5

225
6.6
70.2

Gender

Woman

56.7
2.5
40.7

54.9
0.1
45

55.6
17
42.6

55.4
2.8
38.8

24.4
7.5
38.2

42.5
1.3
56.2

50.5
12.1
37.4

39.9
3.1
57.1

52.9
24
44.7

35.6
14.9
49.5

328
14.9
52.3

43.1
7.4
49.6

Other / prefer
not to identify

63
154
216
54.1
459
54.1
40.9

63
289

81
341
18.6
274
324
67.6

63

18.6
18.4

241

459

18.4
275
541

229
441
33

12.5
34.6
45.9

Education
College degree
or higher All other

59.8 42
1.6 5.6
38.5 524
55.2 414
1.1 0.9
43.7 57.7
56.1 40.1
48 23
39.2 576
55.9 394
8.7 7.3
35.3 53.2
55.4 39.2
il 8.2
36.9 54.6
39.1 53.1
12 18
59.8 45
531 36.8
13 8.8
33.9 54.4
37.5 48.5
5:5 5.7
57.1 45.8
50.3 35.6
3.4 3.5
46.3 60.9
32 43.1
14.1 12.6
53.8 442
245 395
12 16.2
53.5 44.4
39.2 26.6
7.1 7.5
53.7 65.9

18-29

51.9
8.5
39.5

47.3

52.7

53.1
1.8
45

44.1
19.9
36.1

48.2
14.8
37

40.4
14
58.2

40.9
201
39

42.1
1.8
56.1

38.9
0.9
60.2

233
23.9
528

34.1
9.7
56.2

24.7
4.2
71.2

30-44

Age

524
22
45.3

50.3
31
46.7

503
41
45.6

49.6
2.1
43.2

48
9.3
42.7

40.5
25
57.1

45
11.9
43.1

34.3
81
57.6

47
12
518

26.8
19.9
533

30.2
16.4
534

29.9
71
63

45-64

48.9
3.5
47.6

46

54

43.9
3.6
52.6

46.4
7.5
46.1

45
3.5
515

50.9
1.4
47.7

45.3
7.3
47.4

47.2
7.3
45.5

38
6.7
55.3

46.2
9.5
442

441
14.9
41

323
8.8
58.8

65+

514

46.6

50.3
11
48.6

489
39
471

49.7
3.9
46.3

49.6
4.9
45.5

482
0.7
511

46.6
9.9
43.5

462
24
514

49.3
21
48.6

44.4
59
49.8

341
135
525

42.6
68
50.6

Below $50k

55.2
1.7
43.1

54.9
0.3
44.8

55.3
2
42.7

52
7.3
40.7

54.7
Fial
38.2

36.8
0.5
62.7

49.4
15.6
35

33
38
63.2

218

46.2

28.9
16.1
55

31.2
6.9
61.9

428
44
52.8

Family Income

$50k - $100k

50.2
6.4
43.3

48.3
25
49.2

49
3.6
47.4

46.6
12,6
40.8

47.8
6.1
46.1

46.1
31
50.8

44.1
7.3
48.6

42.7
79
49.5

39.2
3.3
57.5

41.6
11.3
47.2

364
18.4
45.1

274
131
59.8

Above $100k

469
23
50.8

413
0
58.7

393
49
558

44.2
3.3
525

39
7.8
532

558
07
436

41
10.5
48.6

53.6
4.6
417

3681

56.9

41.9
13.2
449

434
16.4
402

29.6
3.3
67.1



Favorability ratings [Demographic crossings]

Race Partisanship Location type 2020 vote
Other, don't
remember,
Asian Black Hispanic White Other Democrat Republican Independent Urban Sub-urban Rural Joe Biden Donald Trump didn't vote
Barack Obama
Pasitive 44.4 69.6 59.9 49.8 725 99.6 8.1 49 58.8 55.2 34.9 96.2 6.8 46
Don't know 33 7.6 6.3 35 4.7 0.4 31 8 4.5 4.7 0.9 0.3 5 11.7
Negative 52.2 22.9 33.8 46.7 22.8 0 88.7 43 36.7 40.2 64.1 3.6 8.2 42.3
Kamala Harris
Positive 44.4 69.6 59.9 47.1 67 99.2 55 44.1 57.3 50 353 93.7 52 38.4
Don't know 0 0 0 1 0 0.2 0 3.2 1 14 0.4 1.2 0 43
Negative 55.6 304 40.1 51.8 33 0.6 94.5 52.7 a1.7 48.6 64.3 5 94.8 57.3
Tim Walz
Positive 444 69.6 59.9 47 59 96.3 51 47.2 591 48.8 34.5 91.6 4.9 46.4
Don't know 0 0 0 3.8 0 2.6 32 5 3.7 45 24 3.2 48 ]
Negative 556 304 40.1 492 41 1.2 9217 478 378 46.7 63.1 52 90.4 53.6
Michelle Obama
Positive 444 69.6 5%.9 46.2 74.6 96.3 6.2 444 577 513 304 235 4.5 36.1
Don't know 0 7.6 6.3 8.3 4.7 2.9 5.4 17 8.5 8.4 6.7 3.1 9.2 23.4
Megative 55.6 22,9 338 45.5 207 0.8 884 38.6 338 40.3 62.9 34 B6.3 40.5
Tammy Baldwin
Positive 4a4.4 69.6 59.9 46.2 59 96.9 34 46.1 57.7 49 33 932 4.3 39.6
Don't know 0 7.6 0 7.3 8.1 25 6.8 12 5.8 8.3 6 37 8.6 13.3
Negative 55.6 229 40.1 46.5 33 0.5 8928 419 36.5 42.6 61 4.1 87.1 47.2
Donald Trump
Positive 55.6 304 40.1 46,8 33 0.2 913 41.7 38.6 43.3 59.3 23 919 37.7
Don't know 0 0 0] 1.5 8.1 0.9 1 29 1.6 1.6 1.1 14 0.5 6.2
Negative 44.4 69.6 59.9 51.7 59 98.9 7.7 55.5 59.7 55.1 39.5 96.4 7.5 56.1
Tony Evers
Positive 47.8 69.6 54 434 73.2 89.8 3.6 45.8 51.8 48.8 30.2 87 39 42.1
Don't know 2.3 7.6 5.9 11.2 10.1 8 9.5 16 111 11.3 2.9 7.8 11.6 20.8
Negative 429 229 40.1 453 16.6 2.2 86.9 38.2 37.1 39.8 59.2 5.2 84.8 371
J. D.Vance
Paositive 55.6 304 27.1 438 a3 o] 89.3 338 36.2 418 527 2.2 87 29.2
Don't know 0 0 13 57 [b] 1.2 48 115 4.2 52 7.7 12 7 157
Negative 444 69.6 59.9 50.5 67 98.8 59 54.7 59.6 531 39.6 96.6 6 531
Joe Biden
Positive 444 0 559 429 46.5 90.8 29 388 521 433 32.2 83.9 31 38.4
Don't know 0 69.6 0 22 20.6 24 16 6.9 2.1 4 4.1 6.1 13 1.2
MNegative 55.6 304 40.1 55 33 6.8 25.5 54.3 458 52.8 63.7 10 95.6 60.4
Ron Johnson
Positive 55.6 22.9 27.1 384 17.6 13 76.3 30.2 278 36.8 497 2.7 76 23.1
Don't know 0 7.6 59 13.8 213 12.4 15.3 2 13.6 13.6 12.8 10.6 15.7 15.1
Negative 44.4 69.6 67 47.8 61.1 86.3 83 57.7 58.6 49.6 37.6 86.6 8.3 61.8
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Positive 55.6 53 34.1 37 50.1 1.5 717 337 328 34.3 46.2 31 718 32.4
Don't know 0 251 6 14.4 19 7.2 194 15.3 7.5 15.6 19 2.2 19 14.3
Negative 44.4 69.6 59.9 48.6 30.8 91.3 89 511 59.7 50.1 34.9 87.7 92 534
Hillary Clinton
Positive 44.4 0 37.6 328 41 76.5 05 24 42.6 326 228 68.5 0 21.9
Don't know 3.3 69.6 0 6.2 26 111 1.3 10.6 8.5 8.7 3.5 14.4 0.3 6.9

Negative 52.2 304 624 61 33 124 98.2 65.4 489 58.7 73.7 17.1 997 71.2



2.3. Key Topics



Greatest challenges to the US

In your opinion, what are the greatest challenges the United States faces today?

Inflation/cost of living 47.8%

44.8%

Immigration

U.S. economy & job

market 43.2%

Safeguarding democracy 37.9%

Challenges to

reproductive rights 33%

Healthcare 16.3%

Climate change 14.9%

Poverty and inequality 11.9%

Education - 8.4%
National debt - 8.2%
Taxes - 6.5%
Crime - 6%
Conflict bet\:nec?rllllasr?:sl - 5.4%
War in Ukraine - 5%

2.6%

China - US competition



Greatest challenges to the US [Demographic crossings]

Inflation/cost of living
Imimigration

LS. economy & job market
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Healthcare

Climate change

Poverty and inequality

Education

National debt

Taxes

Crime

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
War in Ukraine

China - U5 competition

Inflation/cost of living
Immigration

LLS. economy & job market
Safeguarding democracy
Challenges to reproductive rights
Healthcare

Climate change
Poverty and inequality
Education

MNational debt

Taxes

Crime

Conflict between Israel and Hamas
War in Ukraine

China - US competition

Man

Asian

51.3
49.4
47
33.8
24
14.3
13.5
9.4

10.8
7.4
6.9
4.1
8.5
4.1

42.3
46.4
46.4
30.3
2.6
51
259

24.9
25

o o o

Gender

Woman

Black

45.2
40.7
329
41.3
41.2
18.3
15.9
13.6

5.5
5.5
5.3
6.4

1.3

22.9
27.5
40.5
4.1
4%.1
26.6
30.7

L2
2.2

3.5

Other / prefer
not to identify

22.8
47
43.8
44.5
24.4
121
241
339
0
255
0

0

8
1.4

Race

Hispanic

38
36.5
41.2
384
371
10.8
27.6
29.8
257
2.6
1.5
24
0

0

0

Education
College degree
or higher All other
454 49.8
38.2 50.7
41 45.3
441 324
36.3 30
18 14.9
17.3 129
127 11.1
10.3 6.7
7.8 8.5
6.7 6.4
32 8.5
42 &.4
4.7 =3
2.8 2.4
White Other
49.6 28.8
4538 42.3
432 47
372 50.7
328 284
158 211
14 3
1 e 10.5
e 35
8.4 23.2
6.9 11.3
6.1 153
5.9 0.7
5.6 2
28 0]

18-29

51
37.4
37
294
222
19
30
11.6
12.5
58
4.9
4.4
12
3.9
4.8

Democrat

26
4.7
15.2
66
732
30.3
28.9
22.3
11.%
2.4
52
0.6
3.9
4.6
0.4

Age

30-44
53.1
38.1
45.7

35
35.3
17.1
10.8
15.9
13.3
8.5
8.9

1.7
3.3
4.1

Partisanship

Republican
&67.4

80.1
70
13.6
4.1
5.4
2.3
3.1
2.1
116
8.1
11.6
a

3
3.6

45-64
a4.4
A47.6
454
412
33.4
13.4
10.9
12.7

8.5
6.5
7.7
5.8
&.4
1.6

Independent
47.8

45.5
41.4
36.8
24.7
14.5
15.1
11.2

12
10.2

7.3
7.7
3.6

&5+

Urban

446.7
51.1
40.5
39.8
36.4
19.5
17.5

6.4

52

88

4.3
4.1
4.8
1.4

40.5
361
352
40.9
358
219
22.9
14.1
14.3

4.7

5.4
8.3
4.1

Below $50k
49.3

42.7
39.2
391
34.4
20.8
15.3
13.6
7.2
8.2
2.7
5.7
4.7
a.7
1.8

Location type

Sub-urban
50
45.3
453
35.9
34
15.7
14.1
10.5
7.6
3.1
7.6
5.7
4.9
)
2.5

Rural

Family Income

$50k - $100k

458
43.3
452
36.5
33.8
16.8
16
10.%9
11.5
7.5
8.4
5
&.7
4.1
24

51.1
521
47.5
38.2
28.8
12.3
8.9
12
4.1
11.5
8.1
5.9
34
5.8
4.1

Above $100k

48.6
49
452
38.3
30.4
10.2
13.2
11.2
5.8
2.1
8.3
51
4.4
4.2
3.7

Joe Biden
257

9
16,1
63.4
64.6
259
27.8
215

15
3.1
4.4
16
3.9
6.2
1.8

2020 vote

Donald Trump
69.9

83.5
711
13
2.6
5.3
0.4
3.1
2.1
13.1
7.9
114
4.5
4.4
3.7

Other, don't
remember,
didn't vote

51.1
387
453
30.3
22
21.4
19.8
0.0
6.1
9.7
2.9
2.2
161
2.5
1.4



About Atlasintel



About Atlasintel

i Average error of national and state-level polls in the 2020 US Presidential Election
Atlasintel was the most accurate S Nato silver & g tate-leve’p .
. . - @NateSilver538 [polls released in the final week before election day]
pOIISter Of the 2020 preSIdentIaI Replying to @NateSilver538 Atlasintel IR 2,01
election and of the 2022 midterms Finally, here's how the most prolific pollsters fared in Wik 2,45
: - the general election. Trafalgar Group 2,45
in the United States. g |
Opinion Savvy/InsiderAdvantage 3,00
The best-performing pollster was Atlasintel! T Y mm—— 3.01
Rasmussen Reports 3,32
Second was Trafalgar! i _
In 2020, Atlas polls had an average G Research 3,64
f | t . t d Yeah, they incorrectly had Trump winning a few states, Emerson College 3,93
error or only two points an but they were close on the margins, and that's the Data for Progress 4,28
anticipated election results within better metric. Marist College 463
the margi n Of error in a I I SWi ng Atlasintel was 2020's most accurate polister SuvisMatkeling g
. Average error of polls in final 21 days before the 2020 general election, for Change Research 4,70
states d uri ng the Worst Cycle for pollsters that conducted at least 10 polls Savabie 474
° ° ° RACES
Morning Consult 4,83
the US pOI I I ng I nd USt ry I n fou r POLLSTER NO. POLLS cé:;;ég?u STAEJ?\!CAL AVG. ERROR g I 4 8?
k Swayable B8 93% +5.1 +5.8 ps0s '
decades' SurveyMonkey 58 g7 +3.8 4.7 R
: +4. esearch Co. | 4,96
Morning Consult 54 80 +4 .6 +4.8
Change Research 44 69 +5.7 6.1 SurveyMonkey 5,21
Data for Progress 42 1% 5.0 +5.0 Siena College/The New York... 5,26
YouGov 37 82 +5.3 +5.3 =
Emerson College 36 58 +3.0 +4.1 YouGov 5'2;
Ipsos 32 73 +4.8 +4.8 Monmouth University 9,41
Public Policy Polling 31 63 +1.2 [ oo
Trafalgar Group 28 50 =81 +2.8 Civigs 6,02
Siena College/NYT Upshot 25 76 +5.5 +5.5 ABC Mews/The Washington Post 6,30
RMG Research 25 80 +6.0 +6.0 Public Policy Polli
Civias o 3 " IR ublic Policy Polling 6,40
Gravis Marketing 21 a0 +4 .8 +4.8 Redfield & Wilton Strategies 6,49
SurveyUSA 17 78 +2 .4 +4 .6 i ,
Resmusash ReparB/POR - 3 LD .8 USC Dornsife/Los Angeles Times 6,71
Opinion Savvy/InsiderAdvantage 15 47 +0.8 +3.5 CNN/SSRS | 7,05
Research Co. 14 96 +5.2 +5.2 Al g r +
Atlasintel 14 71 +1.0 +2.2 Quinnipiac UI'II‘IFEI‘SIT.'}' 8’45
Harris Insights & Analytics 13 81 +3.2 +3.3
SSRS 12 15 +1.1

*AAPOR, 2020 Pre-Election Polling: An Evaluation of the 2020 General Election Polls



About Atlasintel

Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of the 2022 presidential election in Brazil.

Lula

Jair Bolsonaro

Simone Tebet

Ciro Gomes

Outros

Average error

1 Z 3 4 5 6 7 3 9
1/10 1/10 30/09 29/09 1/10 30/09 1/10 29/09 29/09
Atlasintel MDA Parana Pesquisas| Ideia Big Data Ipec Verita Datafolha Futura Brasmarket
Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |[Result Error |[Result Error
50.3 1.9 48.3 47.2 48.9 51 2.6 41.6) 50 43.6)  4.8| 34.7
41.1 21 39.7| 40.1 38.5 37} ﬁ;ﬁ 44.6 36§ 40.5 2.7 51.0
2.7 1.5 4,7 6.2 6.2 5 1.2 4.2 6 Tl 3.5 5.8
4.0 1.0 4.9 : 5.3 52 5 2.4 4.1 5 6.0 3.0 7.0 :
1.9/ 0.7 2.4 1.2 12 1.2 ] 5.5 28 2.2 G 1.5/ 0.3
1.4 15 1.7 1.9 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.0 55




About Atlasintel

Pollster average error ¥ chequeado
Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of A
the last three election cycles in Argentina e N
(presidential elections, legislative primaries, TrespuntoCero v
and legislative elections). FrREo Baalon o il
Dicen 10,3
Rouvier & Asociados 10,4
Circuitos 107
. Gustavo Cordoba 10,8
In each of the three election cycles, Atlasintel had the Marketing & Estadistica 10
lowest polling error. In 2023, AtlasIntel was the only . s
pollster to correctly indicate the winners of both the 1st T ot
Round (Sergio Massa) and the runoff (Javier Milei). Proyeccion 12,7
Clivajes 128
Management & Fit 13,2
Re?ale Dallatore 134
Giacobe & Associados 13,6
Real Time Data 14,0
CIGP 14,6
e Clarin © . Elypsis 16,3
’ s A 2019 Argentina \deia Big Data 192
Presidential Election Polls
#EleccionesArgentina
Las encuestas y las elecciones 2019: sélo una consultora 0%
brasilena se acerco en el resultado 40%
30%
20%
10% A
~— : : m e
- : ,__ -
Mar 19 Apr'19 May '19 Jun 18 Jul"19 Aug 19 Sep'19 Oct"19

@ Alberto Fernandez / Vice: CFK @ Cristina F. de Kirchner Mauricio Macri @ Roberto Lavagna Ninguno / no sé¢ @ Sergio Massa

2019 Atlas Tracking Pro

. . Juan Manuel Urtubey . Nicolas del Cafo Marcelo Tinell Alfredo Olmedo . José Luis Esperl QJuan José Gamez Centurion
Time series




About Atlasintel

Atlasintel was the most accurate pollster of the
2022 Constitutional Plebiscite in Chile

Ranking of pollster accurac
Public and private AtlaslIntel polls accurately captured the g d

. - . CHILE 2022 - Constitutional plebiscite
dynamics of voter mobilization and came closer to the final ¥

vote count than any COmDEtitOF. Last public poll released prior to the start of the publication blackout period (likely voters)

g 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Atlasintel public releases both before and after the start of S5 B0 RAS 2 g/ 2o B Eea 8/2

. . . . Activa Signos /

the pOII bla.CkOUt perIOd Indlcated that ?IIghtIy more than Atlasintel Black & White ubD Criteria Cadem Pulso Ciudadano Data Influye SmartAnalystics MORI / FIEL
58% of Chilean voters would vote to reject the new
Constitution. With 61 8% Of VOteS CaSt against the new Result Error |Result Error |Result Error [Result Error |Result Error |Result Error |Result Error [Result Error [Result Error
constitutional text, AtlasIntel came closest to the final Reroie ac88 4200088 a3 62| 444 63| 50 6 45| 84l 4730093 45100 45,4 008
outcome rega rdless of whether one considers pOII S Reject 584/ 35 580/ 39 557 6.2 556/ 6,3 550/ 6,9 535 84 52,7 92 51,9/ 10,0 51,6/ 103
released before or during the blackout period. Average error 35 3,9 6.2 63 69 84 | 92 | 10,0 _ 103

Last public poll released after the start of the publication blackout period (likely voters)

1 2 3 4
9/4 9/3 9/3 8/29 9/2
Activa Pulso
Atlasintel Black & White Ciudadano Cadem
Result Result Error |Result Error |Result Error [Result Error

Approve 38,14 41,9, 38| 450 69 451 7,0 47,00 89
61,86 581l 38| 550 69 549 7,0 53,0 ;

Average error 3,8 6,9 7,0




About Atlasintel

1 2 3 4 B 6
[ (] [ ]
A I In I II n ICI h m r Atlasintel Atlasintel
t as te po S a t C pated t e ajo (Atlas Tracking PRO) (Public polls) Invamer Guarumo CNC YanHaas
(] [ ] [ (] T
swings of the 2022 presidential race in
I ° . h ° ° h Result Result |Error | Result |Error | Result Error | Result Error | Result Error [Result |Error
Colombia, during the primaries and the
(] [ ] [ P . .

campaigning for the 1st round of voting fimarics
Result by coalition B _ _ -

and then the runoff. Pacto Histdrico 488 1.7 50.6| 3.5 53.1] 6.0 334/ 87 417 54 483 12
Equipo por Colombia 29.9, 3.8 23.2 |55 26.7 7.0 37.5 3.8 27.8 5.9 21.7 0
Centro Esperanza 21,322 21.2 2] 20.3 1.2 24.1 5.0 30.6/ 11.5 30.0, 10.9
Pacto Historico _
Gustavo Petro 87.5; 7.0 85.2) 4.7 78.6 1.9 81.6/ 1.1 78.6 1.9 87.8 743
Francia Marquez 6.8 7.2 6.2 13.5] 0.5 10.5| 3.5 122 1.8 19.5 5.5
Camilo Romero 33 08 3.9 5.9, 1.8 59, 1.8 4.1 0.0 9.8 5.7
Equipo por Colombia
Fico Gutiérrez 55.7. 1.5 53.4 33.4) 20.8 32.6| 21.6 36.6/ 17.6
Alex Char 22.5] 4.8 23.1| 20.2|08115 32.6| 14.9 24.4 6.7
David Barguil 13.3; 25 16.00 21.4 5.6 6.5 9.3 9.8 6_.0
_A_\_,fdeé Lizarazo 1.2 5.3 2.0_‘__ 4.2 | _23 5.4 11 7.3 08
Enrique Pefialosa 73015 5.6 187|129 1.8 69| 22,8/ 17,0 220 162
Centro Esperanza
Sergio Fajardo 48.2! 14.7 49.6| 16.1 37.8 4.3 37.5 4.0 41.5 8.0 47.4| 13.9
Juan Manuel Galén 18.7| 3.8 14.9| 7.6 23.9 174 22,1 0.4 33.0/ 10.5 316/ 9.1
Carlos Amaya 11.6¢ 9.3 10.9| 10.0 14.9 6.0 10.4| 10.5 8.5 124 5.3 15.6
Alejandro Gaviria 15.50 0.1 19.0, 3.4 12.9] 27 215 5.9 11.7) 3.9 79, 7.7
Jorge Enrique Robledo 6.0 1.4 5:5 1.9 10.5 31 SS5EEL 5.3 21 7.9/ 0.5
FIRST ROUND
Gustavo Petro 38.2| 21 41.2) 0.9 40.50 0.2 38.8) 1.5 39.7) 0.6 426, 23
Rodolfo Hernandez 24,5 3.7 22.1! 6.1 20.9 7.3 20.8 7.4 212 7.0 12.8| 154
Fico Gutiérrez 25.2| 13 27.5| 36 27.1/ 80 31.6| 7.7 23.1) 08 223 16
Sergio Fajardo 8.3 4.1 9.1 4.9 5.1/ 0.9 440 0.2 4.4/ 0.2 7.4 32
SECOND ROUND
Gustavo Petro 48.6| 47.5 47.2 2.2 46.5 3.9 50.5) 48.4 2.0
Rodolfo Hernandez 48.9 50.2 48.2 0.9] 48.2| 0.9 46.1 37.6 9.7
Blank votes 2.5 2.4] 47| 24 5.3 3.0 3.4 140 11.7
Average error 3.6 | 4.1 4.6 5.1 6.0 79




About Atlasintel

Atlasintel was the only pollster to correctly =2 F] Confidencial

23 July Elections in Spain: Comparison of Results vs. Poll Estimates

/ .
2023 legislative election in Spain LLa unica encuesta que ha rcop TSPSOE pgierror
clavado los resultados del 23-] Final Result
. : o~ P 23-Jul 31.7 1.4
With an error of less than a tenth of a percentage se hizo en Sao Paulo: "Era un 1|Atlasintel
. i 17-Jul AR 1.4 0.05
point, Atlasintel was the only pollster to correctly experimento” ISiiele Logica/EIDHaro 68
estimate the difference between the PP and the PSOE S - 285 R
as well as the difference between the ideological En un contexto en el que las casas de encuestas e A
left-right blocks. The surprising result resulted in a estan siendo criticadas por sobreestimar a la 17-ul - 32.2 14 |275
legislative deadlock derecha, a Atlas Intel le basté un Gnico sondeo el SIS AR e e 305 .
17 de julio para acertar mas que ninguna 5/40dB/Prisa
17-Jul 28.7 42 2.85
7|Cluster17/El Grand Continent
15-Jul 28.9 4.7 3.3
7|IMOP/EI Confidencial
15-Jul 28.2 47 3.35
9|SocioMétrica/El Espariol
17-Jul 28.3 52  |3.85
10|Sondaxe/La Voz de Galicia
17-Jul 28.7 5.6 4.25
11|ElectoPanel/Electomania
17-Jul 28.8 5.7 4.35
12|KeyData/Publico
17-Jul 28.0 6.7 5.35
13|{InvyMark/laSexta
15-Jul 26.3 7.2 5.85
14|Sigma Dos/El Mundo
- : & — 17-9ul | 28.0 74 |6.05
.0 = e S iR 15/GAD3/ABC
— 2 R_= 17-4ul 28.6 83  [6.95
< 15|Target Point/El Debate
17-Jul 28.1 8.3 6.95
- ‘ 17/Data10/0KDiario
- — Al . 17-Jul 27.5 8.5 Y15
5 , e 2 18|NC Report/La Razén
17-Jul 28.3 8.9 7.85

Roman (izquierda, camisa gris), junto al equipo de Atlas
Intel que ha realizado la encuesta desde Brasil. (Cedida)



About Atlasintel

Geographic Coverage

Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Colombia,
Costa Rica, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El -
Salvador, Guatemala, Haiti, Honduras, Mexico,
Nicaragua, Panama, Paraguay, Peru, United States,
Uruguay, Venezuela.

2. EUROPE & MIDDLE EAST

Austria, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria,
Croatia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France,
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Israel,
Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania,
Serbia, Slovakia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
Turkey, Ukraine, United Kingdom.

Angola, Egypt, Mozambique, Nigeria, South Africa.

4. ASIA & OCEANIA

Australia, Bangladesh, India, Indonesia, Japan,
Malaysia, New Zealand, Pakistan, Philippines,
Thailand.

Atlasintel’s online data collection solution and sample calibration methodology allows coverage
of any country in the Americas and in Europe with more than 3 million inhabitants, provided that
its work is not restricted by legal restrictions and Internet blockages. In Africa and Asia,
Atlasintel provides coverage for a group of larger nations; the addition of additional countries
can be explored on a case by case basis.

Countries where Atlasintel has already conducted surveys for other institutional clients are
highlighted in the list above.



www.atlasintel.org

info@atlasintel.org


https://www.atlasintel.org
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